Event 1

Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Championship

Place TmP1l
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Boys 5K
Bib

1 1705

2 2206

3 1641

4 2211

5 2050

6 1715

7 1714

8 2504

9 1643

10 1707
11 1092
12 1141
13 1590
14 2255
15 2001
16 2261
17 2098
18 1824
19 1996
20 1299
21 1296
22 1678
23 2016
24 2024
25 2309
26 1802
27 1699
28 2477
29 1082
30 1645
31 1275
32 1693
33 1874
34 2218
35 1323
36 2055
37 1307
38 2491
39 2103
40 1642
2419

41 2440
42 2026
43 1800
44 2257
45 1306
2589

46 1579
47 2248
48 1075

Name Year School Finals Pace

Crewe Resendez SR Highland 15:50.9 5:07
Matthew Hamilton SR Red Mountain 15:55.2 5:08
Chase Markunas JR Hamilton 15:58.1 5:09
Tyler Mathews SR Red Mountain 16:05.9 5:11
Evan Grawer SR Notre Dame Prep 16:06.0 5:11
Lucas Witcher SR Highland 16:12.0 5:13
Tim (Timothy Willford SR Highland 16:17.8 5:15
Jack Bradley JR Williams Field 16:17.9 5:15
Dominick Muller JR Hamilton 16:20.3 5:16
Parker Rydell SR Highland 16:22.1 5:17
David Soria JR ALA Queen Creek 16:27.3 5:18
Corbin Pyle SR Ben Franklin 16:29.3 5:19
Cole Lindfors JR Gilbert 16:30.6 5:19
Nathan Lehman SR O'Connor 16:30.8 5:19
Judd Daniel JR Mountain View 16:30.9 5:19
Tyler Olsen SR O'Connor 16:31.3 5:20
Grant Bergeson SR Perry 16:31.7 5:20
Gage Robbins SR Ironwood Ridge 16:32.0 5:20
Calvin Beynon SR Mountain View 16:32.1 5:20
Joshua Glass JR Casteel 16:34.1 5:20
Max Crockett JR Casteel 16:34.1 5:20
Brayden Crockett SO Highland 16:34.5 5:21
Ryan Lish SO Mountain View 16:36.8 5:21
Ruben Reyna-Sanchez JR Mountain View 16:37.1 5:21
David Williams SO Seton Catholic 16:37.1 5:21
Noah Brunet SR Ironwood Ridge 16:39.4 5:22
Brady Moar JR Highland 16:39.9 5:22
Eduardo Aviles JR Vista Grande 16:41.1 5:23
Dominic Hanson JR ALA Queen Creek 16:42.3 5:23
Brady Nieto JR Hamilton 16:43.2 5:23
Micah Neese SR Canyon Del Oro 16:43.8 5:24
Christian Lueck SR Highland 16:47.1 5:25
Tyler Nelson SR Marana 16:49.2 5:25
Roman Smith SR Red Mountain 16:49.3 5:25
Josef Iker JR Chandler Prep 16:51.4 5:26
Evan Morozowich SR Notre Dame Prep 16:51.8 5:26
Cooper Stoughton SR Casteel 16:54.5 5:27
Julien Villescaz JR Vista Grande 16:56.4 5:28
Joshua Faba SR Perry 16:59.3 5:29
Theo McDaid JR Hamilton 17:01.7 5:29
Benjamin Benally SO Valley Lutheran 17:03.1 5:30
Declan Travis SO Veritas Prep 17:03.3 5:30
Aaron Sanchez SR Mountain View 17:04.0 5:30
Jack Bergeson SO Ironwood Ridge 17:08.2 5:31
Connor Mattingly SR O'Connor 17:08.5 5:32
Boston Shaffer FR Casteel 17:13.0 5:33
Caleb Adams JR Casa Grande 17:14.8 5:34
Colin Eberhard SO Gilbert 17:15.1 5:34
Eli Correa SR O'Connor 17:15.7 5:34
Joseph Carr JR ALA Queen Creek 17:18.6 5:35
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Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Championship

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Boys 5K
Bib
49 1992
50 1639
51 2197
52 2027
53 1578
54 2258
55 1329
56 1870
57 1293
58 2305
59 1826
60 1234
61 1298
62 1083
63 1877
64 2120
65 2108
66 1593
67 2102
68 2099
69 1076
70 1297
71 1808
72 1818
73 2509
74 1079
75 2266
76 2303
77 2124
78 1807
79 1221
80 1861
81 1358
82 1349
83 2214
84 2507
85 1755
86 2306
87 1649
88 1751
89 2202
90 2114
91 1355
92 1869
93 1635
94 1245
95 1089
96 2262
97 1235
98 1577

Name Year School Finals Pace
Jack Anderson SR Mountain View 17:18.7 5:35
Hunter Lipinski JR Hamilton 17:19.1 5:35
Crew Comish FR Red Mountain 17:20.2 5:35
Ayden Stock SR Mountain View 17:20.3 5:35
Hudson Burckhard JR Gilbert 17:20.4 5:35
George Middendorf SR O'Connor 17:23.6 5:36
Ricardo Uscola JR Chandler Prep 17:25.2 5:37
Noah Losacker FR Marana 17:26.3 5:37
Maddox Bonilla FR Casteel 17:27.1 5:38
Gavin McGuinness FR Seton Catholic 17:28.7 5:38
Mason Tengel SR Ironwood Ridge 17:29.5 5:38
Emmitt Jones SO Campo Verde 17:30.2 5:39
Isaac Glass FR Casteel 17:31.5 5:39
Troy Haymore FR ALA Queen Creek 17:33.1 5:39
Thomas Richards SR Marana 17:34.1 5:40
Alexander Geyser JR Phoenix Country 17:35.5 5:40
Roan Milner JR Perry 17:40.1 5:42
Cal Schnepf SR Gilbert 17:40.8 5:42
Caleb Faba JR Perry 17:45.1 5:43
Allden Buyack JR Perry 17:46.8 5:44
Lincoln Carr SO ALA Queen Creek 17:47.5 5:44
Ashton Engle SO Casteel 17:47.8 5:44
Sameer Howe JR Ironwood Ridge 17:50.7 5:45
Zeno Pfau SR Ironwood Ridge 17:51.0 . 5:45
Cayden Ray JR Williams Field 17:53.7 5:46
Michael Ellis FR ALA Queen Creek 17:55.3 5:47
James Wenzel JR O'Connor 17:55.6 5:47
Emilio Llanas SR Seton Catholic 17:55.8 5:47
Ben Sabol SO Phoenix Country 17:56.0 5:47
Mason Gutierrez JR Ironwood Ridge 17:57.4 '5:47
Luke Ahles SO Campo Verde 17:59.7 5:48
Ryan Boyle FR Marana 17:59.8 ©5:48
Andrew Pletka SR Chaparral 17:59.8 5:48
Colden Atkins SR Chaparral 18:00.1 5:48
Kody Orlando SO Red Mountain 18:02.8 5:49
Nathaniel Kautz SO Williams Field 18:03.1 5:49
Tyson Miner JR Higley 18:03.2 5:49
Andrew Ronquillo SO Seton Catholic 18:06.5 5:50
Jaeden Vogt SR Hamilton 18:06.9 5:50
Coleman Cromer JR Higley 18:07.3 5:50
Jarrett Garcia SO Red Mountain 18:08.3 5:51
Derek Wong SR Perry 18:10.1 5:51
Joseph Kahn SR Chaparral 18:10.1 5:51
Austin Kibler JR Marana 18:10.8 5:52
Drew Boyd SO Hamilton 18:13.2 5:52
Chase Pratchard SR Campo Verde 18:15.1 5:53
Landon Miner FR ALA Queen Creek 18:15.2 5:53
Cooper Riding SO O'Connor 18:19.0 5:54
Kayden Klain JR Campo Verde 18:19.2 5:54
Shawn Brunson FR Gilbert 18:20.5 5:55
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Championship
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 99 1580 Hayden Etsitty JR Gilbert 18:21.0 5:55
102 100 1248 Craig Ricks SR Campo Verde 18:21.3 5:55
103 101 2053 Jake Holmes SO Notre Dame Prep 18:21.5 5:55
104 102 2051 Drake Hanley JR Notre Dame Prep 18:22.9 5:55
105 103 1273 Augustus Mitchell FR Canyon Del Oro 18:29.1 5:57
106 104 2484 Dustin Lemaster JR Vista Grande 18:29.3 5:58
107 105 1236 Tristan Klain SR Campo Verde 18:29.4 5:58
108 106 1754 Ryan Logue JR Higley 18:31.2 5:58
109 107 1583 Evin Greenfield SR Gilbert 18:33.5 5:59
110 108 1878 Ricky (Robert Santos SO Marana 18:37.7 6:00
111 109 2104 Anuj Iyer JR Perry 18:38.0 6:00
112 110 1268 Adam Boney JR Canyon Del Oro 18:42.7 6:02
113 111 1759 Jack Stewart FR Higley 18:44.0 6:02
114 112 1320 Edward Campbell SR Chandler Prep 18:46.9 6:03
115 113 1866 Dallin Dixon JR Marana 18:48.7 6:04
116 114 2456 Joseph Melessa SR Verrado 18:56.2 6:06
117 115 1278 John Sportsman JR Canyon Del Oro 19:01.4 6:08
118 116 2451 Charles Eutsler JR Verrado 19:05.2 6:09
119 117 2450 Kameran Crespo JR Verrado 19:05.4 6:09
120 118 2502 Malakai Baughman SR Williams Field 19:05.9 6:09
121 119 2481 Jordan Guevara FR Vista Grande 19:08.9 6:10
122 120 2488 Michael Salazar JR Vista Grande 19:15.8 6:13
123 121 2060 Colin Short SR Notre Dame Prep 19:18.4 6:13
124 122 1356 Michael Kahn SO Chaparral 19:19.3 6:14
125 123 1139 Cameron Martin FR Ben Franklin 19:20.1 6:14
126 124 2453 Chase Humes SO Verrado 19:24.2 6:15
127 125 1140 Cody Potter FR Ben Franklin 19:24.8 6:15
128 126 2434 Kishan Bhatnagar SR Veritas Prep 19:26.1 6:16
129 127 1753 Dante La Pietra Titone SR Higley 19:32.8 6:18
130 128 2057 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo JR Notre Dame Prep 19:39.4 6:20
131 129 1276 Daniel Pearson-Jurabe JR Canyon Del Oro 19:46.8 6:22
132 130 1350 Forrest Birdsall SO Chaparral 19:47.2 6:23
133 131 1280 Caden Young SO Canyon Del Oro 19:49.0 6:23
134 132 2452 Simunye Huggins SO Verrado 19:50.8 6:24
135 133 2511 Caleb Schultz JR Williams Field 19:55.7 6:25
136 134 2439 Santiago Soto FR Veritas Prep 20:03.4 6:28
137 135 2302 Ethan Kralik JR Seton Catholic 20:07.7 6:29
138 136 2437 Ethan Mathew SR Veritas Prep 20:08.9 6:30
139 2417 Evan Vaught JR Valley Christian 20:11.5 6:30
140 137 2435 Dominic Heil SO Veritas Prep 20:12.0 6:31
141 2409 Micah Heller FR Valley Christian 20:13.6 6:31
142 138 2482 Bryce Hutcherson SO Vista Grande 20:13.6 6:31
143 139 2448 Alekzander Cabatingan SR Verrado 20:15.0 6:32
144 140 1271 Kamdyn Hemmah SO Canyon Del Oro 20:16.7 6:32
145 141 2454 Liam Kleinschmidt JR Verrado 20:21.8 6:34
146 142 2304 Joseph McAuliff SR Seton Catholic 20:28.9 6:36
147 143 2486 Mathew Macias SO Vista Grande 20:34.6 6:38
148 144 2058 Nathan Schlarb JR Notre Dame Prep 20:37.5 6:39
149 145 1142 Caleb Rohner SO Ben Franklin 20:42.3 6:40
150 146 1351 Nahum Bueras SR Chaparral 20:52.7 6:44
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Championship

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
151 147 2436 Adam Johnson SR Veritas Prep 21:03.1 6:47
152 148 1136 Caleb Hilton SO Ben Franklin 21:17.3 6:52
153 149 1322 Charles Iker FR Chandler Prep 21:25.9 6:54
154 150 2438 Gavin McNeal FR Veritas Prep 21:35.8 6:58
155 151 1327 Christopher Spelts SO Chandler Prep 21:37.4 6:58
156 152 1325 Mattias Kaniski JR Chandler Prep 21:46.3 7:01
157 153 1360 Luke Wortendyke SO Chaparral 21:47.7 7:01
158 154 1135 Caleb Ellis FR Ben Franklin 21:49.3 7:02
159 155 2125 Jacques Sevrain SR Phoenix Country 22:04.6 7:07
160 156 1758 Talmage Smith SO Higley 22:19.2 7:12
161 157 2117 Mateo Brenes SR Phoenix Country 23:37.3  7:37
162 158 2121 Wynn Gorcyca FR Phoenix Country 24:29.1 7:53
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Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Championship Team Scores

Event 1
1. 46 Highland
1 1 1705 Crewe Resendez SR
2 6 1715 Lucas Witcher SR
3 7 1714 Tim (Timothy Willford SR
4 10 1707 Parker Rydell SR
5 22 1678 Brayden Crockett SO
6 ( 27) 1699 Brady Moar JR
7 ( 32) 1693 Christian Lueck SR
2. 123 Mountain View Mesa
1 15 2001 Judd Daniel JR
2 19 1996 Calvin Beynon SR
3 23 2016 Ryan Lish SO
4 24 2024 Ruben Reyna-Sanchez JR
5 42 2026 Aaron Sanchez SR
[ ( 49) 1992 Jack Anderson SR
7 ( 52) 2027 Ayden Stock SR
3. 132 Hamilton
1 3 1641 Chase Markunas JR
2 9 1643 Dominick Muller JR
3 30 1645 Brady Nieto JR
4 40 1642 Theo McDaid JR
5 50 1639 Hunter Lipinski JR
[ ( 87) 1649 Jaeden Vogt SR
7 ( 93) 1635 Drew Boyd SO
4. 174 Red Mountain
1 2 2206 Matthew Hamilton SR
2 4 2211 Tyler Mathews SR
3 34 2218 Roman Smith SR
4 51 2197 Crew Comish FR
5 83 2214 Kody Orlando S0
6 ( 89) 2202 Jarrett Garcia S0
5. 175 Sandra Day O'Connor
1 14 2255 Nathan Lehman SR
2 16 2261 Tyler Olsen SR
3 44 2257 Connor Mattingly SR
4 47 2248 Eli Correa SR
5 54 2258 George Middendorf SR
9 (75) 2266 James Wenzel JR
7 ( 96) 2262 Cooper Riding SO

16:

15

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
17:

15:
16:
16:
17:

17

18:
18:

15:
16:
16:
17:
18:
18:

58.

16:
16:
17:
17:
17:
17:
18:

:50.
12.
17.
22.
34.
39.
47 .

30.
32.
36.
37.
04.
18.
20.

58.
20.
43,
01.
FEINO §
06.
13.

55.
05.
49.
20.
02.
08.

30.
31.
08.
15.
23.
55.
19.

1:21:17.3 0:43.6)
9
0
8
1
5
9
1
1:23:20.9 0:33.1)
9
1
8
1
0
7
3
1:23:22.4 1:21.0)
1
3
2
5
1
9
2
1:24:13.4 2:07.0)
2
9
3
2
8
3
1:24:49.9 0:52.8)
8
3
5
7
6
6
0
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Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Championship Team Scores

Event 1
6. 180 Casteel
1 20 1299 Joshua Glass JR
2 21 1296 Max Crockett JR
3 37 1307 Cooper Stoughton SR
4 45 1306 Boston Shaffer FR
5 57 1293 Maddox Bonilla FR
6 (61) 1298 Isaac Glass FR
7 (70) 1297 Ashton Engle SO
7. 217 Ironwood Ridge
1 18 1824 Gage Robbins SR
2 26 1802 Noah Brunet SR
3 43 1800 Jack Bergeson SO
4 59 1826 Mason Tengel SR
5 71 1808 Sameer Howe JR
[ (72) 1818 Zeno Pfau SR
7 (78) 1807 Mason Gutierrez JR
8. 219 ALA Queen Creek
1 11 1092 David Soria JR
2 29 1082 Dominic Hanson JR
3 48 1075 Joseph Carr JR
4 62 1083 Troy Haymore FR
5 69 1076 Lincoln Carr S0
S (74) 1079 Michael Ellis FR
7 ( 95) 1089 Landon Miner FR
9. 256 Perry
1 17 2098 Grant Bergeson SR
2 39 2103 Joshua Faba SR
3 65 2108 Roan Milner JR
4 67 2102 Caleb Faba JR
5 68 2099 Allden Buyack JR
6 ( 90) 2114 Derek Wong SR
7 (109) 2104 Anuj Iyer JR
10. 276 Gilbert
1 13 1590 Cole Lindfors JR
2 46 1579 Colin Eberhard S0
3 53 1578 Hudson Burckhard JR
4 66 1593 Cal Schnepf SR
5 98 1577 Shawn Brunson FR
6 ( 99) 1580 Hayden Etsitty JR
7 (107) 1583 Evin Greenfield SR

17:

16:
16:
16:
17:
17:

17

17:
:08.
16:

16:
17:

17

17:
17:

17

:009.

16:
16:
oot
17:
1 g
17:
18:

16:
16:

17

17:
17:
18:
18:

25.

16:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:

18

34,
34,
54.
13.
27.
:31.
47 .

32.
39.
08.
:29.
50.
51.
:57.

27.
42.
18,
33.
47,
55.
15.

31.
59.
:40.
45.
46.
10.
38.

30.
15.
20.
40.
20.
21.
:33.

1:24:42.8 0:53.0)
1
1
5
0
1
5
8
1:25:39.8 1:18.7)
0
4
2
5
7
0
4
1:25:48.8 1:20.2)
3
3
6
1
5
3
2
1:26:43.0 1:15.1)
7
3
1
1
8
1
0
1:27:07.4 1:49.9)
6
1
4
8
5
0
5
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Championship Team Scores

11. 324 Marana ( 17:36.1 1:28:00.2 1:21.0)
1 33 1874 Tyler Nelson SR 16:49.2
2 56 1870 Noah Losacker FR 17:26.3
3 63 1877 Thomas Richards SR 17:34.1
4 80 1861 Ryan Boyle FR 17:59.8
5 92 1869 Austin Kibler JR 18:10.8
[ (108) 1878 Ricky (Robert Santos SO 18:37.7
7 (113) 1866 Dallin Dixon JR 18:48.7
12. 365 Notre Dame Prep ( 17:48.2 1:29:00.6 3:12.4)
1 5 2050 Evan Grawer SR 16:06.0
2 36 2055 Evan Morozowich SR 16:51.8
3 101 2053 Jake Holmes S0 18:21.5
4 102 2051 Drake Hanley JR 18:22.9
5 121 2060 Colin Short SR 19:18.4
[ (128) 2057 Aslan Sanchez-Acevedo JR 19:39.4
7 (144) 2058 Nathan Schlarb JR 20:37.5
13. 380 Seton Catholic ( 18:03.2 1:30:15.8 3:30.06)
1 25 2309 David Williams SO 16:37.1
2 58 2305 Gavin McGuinness FR 17:28.7
3 76 2303 Emilio Llanas SR 17:55.8
4 86 2306 Andrew Ronguillo S0 18:06.5
5 135 2302 Ethan Kralik JR 20:07.7
6 (142) 2304 Joseph McAuliff SR 20:28.9
14. 409 Vista Grande ( 18:06.3 1:30:31.5 2:34.7)
1 28 2477 Eduardo Aviles JR 16:41.1
2 38 2491 Julien Villescaz JR 16:56.4
3 104 2484 Dustin Lemaster JR 18:29.3
4 119 2481 Jordan Guevara FR 19:08.9
5 120 2488 Michael Salazar JR 19:15.8
6 (138) 2482 Bryce Hutcherson SO 20:13.6
7 (143) 2486 Mathew Macias S0 20:34.6
15. 416 Williams Field ( 18:15.3 1:31:16.3 3:37.8)
1 38 2504 Jack Bradley JR 16:17.9
2 73 2509 Cayden Ray JR 17:53.7
3 84 2507 Nathaniel Kautz S0 18:03.1
4 118 2502 Malakai Baughman SR 19:05.9
5 133 2511 Caleb Schultz JR 19:55.7
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Boys 5K Run Championship Team Scores

16. 430 Campo Verde ( 18:05.1 1:30:25.5 0:51.1)
1 60 1234 Emmitt Jones S0 17:30.2

2 79 1221 Luke Ahles S0 17:59.7

3 94 1245 Chase Pratchard SR 18:15.1

4 97 1235 Kayden Klain JR 18:19.2

5 100 1248 Craig Ricks SR 18:21.3

6 (105) 1236 Tristan Klain SR 18:29.4

17. 488 Canyon Del Oro ( 18:32.8 1:32:43.8 3:03.0)
1 31 1275 Micah Neese SR 16:43.8

2 103 1273 Augustus Mitchell FR 18:29.1

3 110 1268 Adam Boney JR 18:42.7

4 115 1278 John Sportsman JR 19:01.4

5 129 1276 Daniel Pearson-Jurabe JR 19:46.8

6 (131) 1280 Caden Young SO 19:49.0

7 (140) 1271 Kamdyn Hemmah SO 20:16.7

18. 502 Chandler Prep ( 19:13.4 1:36:06.8 4:46.0)
1 35 1323 Josef Iker JR 16:51.4

2 55 1329 Ricardo Uscola JR 17:25.2

3 112 1320 Edward Campbell SR 18:46.9

4 149 1322 Charles Iker FR 2ela: 25 20

5 151 1327 Christopher Spelts S0 21:37.4

6 (152) 1325 Mattias Kaniski JR 21:46.3

19. 506 Chaparral ( 18:39.3 1:33:16.5 1:47.4)
1 81 1358 Andrew Pletka SR 17:59.8

2 82 1349 Colden Atkins SR 18:00.1

3 91 1355 Joseph Kahn SR 18:10.1

4 122 1356 Michael Kahn SO 19:19.3

5 130 1350 Forrest Birdsall SO 19:47.2

6 (146) 1351 Nahum Bueras SR 20:52.7

7 (153) 1360 Luke Wortendyke SO 21:47.7
20. 517 Higley ( 18:35.7 1:32:58.5 1:29.0)
1 85 1755 Tyson Miner JR 18:03.2

2 88 1751 Coleman Cromer JR 18:07.3

3 106 1754 Ryan Logue JR 18:31.2

4 111 1759 Jack Stewart FR 18:44.0

5 127 1753 Dante La Pietra Titone SR 19:32.8

9 (156) 1758 Talmage Smith SO 22:19.2
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Event 1

Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Boys 5K Run Championship Team Scores

21. 553 Benjamin Franklin

1 12 1141 Corbin Pyle

2 123 1139 Cameron Martin

3 125 1140 Cody Potter

4 145 1142 Caleb Rohner

5 148 1136 Caleb Hilton

6 (154) 1135 Caleb Ellis
22. 574 Veritas Prep

1 41 2440 Declan Travis

2 126 2434 Kishan Bhatnagar
3 134 2439 Santiago Soto

4 136 2437 Ethan Mathew

5 137 2435 Dominic Heil

6 (147) 2436 Adam Johnson

7 (150) 2438 Gavin McNeal
23. 603 Verrado

1 114 2456 Joseph Melessa

2 116 2451 Charles Eutsler
3 117 2450 Kameran Crespo

4 124 2453 Chase Humes

5 132 2452 Simunye Huggins
6 (139) 2448 Alekzander Cabatingan
7 (141) 2454 Liam Kleinschmidt
24. 611 Phoenix Country Day

1 64 2120 Alexander Geyser
2 77 2124 Ben Sabol

3 155 2125 Jacques Sevrain
4 157 2117 Mateo Brenes

5 158 2121 Wynn Gorcyca

Incomplete Teams:

Valley Lutheran

2419 Be

Casa Grande
2589 Caleb Adams JR

Valley Christian

2417 Evan Vaught JR,

njamin Benally SO

16:
19:
19:
20:
21:

21

:22.

17

19:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:

:16.

18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20

20

:08.

17:
17:
22:
23:
24:

29.
20.
24.
42,
17.
:49.

:03.
26.
03.
08.
12.
03.
35.

56.
05.
05.
24,
50.
15.
:21.

35.
56.
04.
37.
29.

2409 Micah Heller FR

1:37:13.8 4:48.0)

3
1
8
3
3
3
1:36:53.7 3:08.7)
3
1
4
9
0
1
8
1:36:21.8 0:54.06)
2
2
4
2
8
0
8
1:45:42.5 6:53.6)

= W oy O U
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Championship

Place TmP1l

Bib
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44

45
46

1651
1655
1070
1054
2401
1618
1662
1792
1985
1287
2039
2169
1654
1849
1286
1748
1738
1661
2185
1064
1790
2095
2096
1787
1979
1317
2080
2091
2397
1217
1664
2184
1281
2399
1970
1653
1851
2186
2402
1061
2398
2429
1059
1785
2090
2362
2175
1211
2244
2087

Camryn Delancey
Stella Hall
Talya Workman
Tally Call

Ellie Phillips
Lily Clawson
Kinley Jackson
Abigail Schultz
Natalie Roberts
Olivia Jensen
Ava Handel

Selah Akers
Charlotte Greer
Mariza Chavez
Celedonia Jensen
Elise Miner
Addison Bisceglie
Audra Huempfner
Josephine Smeets
Jada O'Leary
Jessica Richardson
Danica Torres
Ava Withem
Sorella Natale
Lucy Melzer

Gina Steenson
Ella Adams

Katie Munoz
Ellie Edwards
Remi Stubbs
Brooklyn Joost
Silvie Schmelter
Maia Acton

Mara Mellberg
Sydney Glenn
Addisyn Frost
Ainsley Hepworth
Camri Smithson
Raegan Randleman
Sarah Larson
Madison Lewis
Hazel Haggerty
Keira Kesler
Eleanor Kortenkamp
Madilyn Mountain
Madelyn Palmer
Sofia Genova
Lilly Miles

Nya Richardson
Ashtyn Moon

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 18:39.1 6:01
JR Highland 18:44.9 6:03
SR ALA Queen Creek 19:04.9 6:09
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:11.2 o6:11
SO Valley Christian 19:11.6 6:11
FR Hamilton 19:12.2 6:11
SR Highland 19:12.4 6:11
SO Ironwood Ridge 19:15.1 6:12
JR Mountain View 19:15.4 6:12
JR Casteel 19:16.2 ©6:13
SR Notre Dame Prep 19:25.6 ©6:16
SR Red Mountain 19:32.0 6:18
JR Highland 19:37.5 6:19
SR Marana 19:40.0 ©6:20
SR Casteel 19:45.8 ©6:22
SO Higley 19:47.5 6:23
JR Higley 19:52.8 6:24
SO Highland 19:56.7 6:26
FR Red Mountain 19:58.4 ©6:26
FR ALA Queen Creek 20:05.6 6:29
FR Ironwood Ridge 20:06.1 6:29
SO Perry 20:12.8 6:31
SO Perry 20:13.4 6:31
SO Ironwood Ridge 20:16.4 6:32
SR Mountain View 20:24.6 6:35
SO0 Chandler Prep 20:28.7 6:36
SR Perry 20:31.1 6:37
SR Perry 20:34.7 6:38
SO Valley Christian 20:38.2 6:39
SR Campo Verde 20:39.4 6:39
FR Highland 20:39.7 6:40
JR Red Mountain 20:40.8 6:40
SO Casteel 20:41.3 6:40
FR Valley Christian 20:41.5 6:40
SO Mountain View 20:44.0 6:41
JR Highland 20:45.3 6:41
JR Marana 20:48.2 6:42
SO Red Mountain 20:51.4 6:43
FR Valley Christian 20:51.7 6:43
SR ALA Queen Creek 20:51.7 6:43
FR Valley Christian 20:52.1 6:44
SO Veritas Prep 20:52.6 6:44
FR ALA Queen Creek 21:10.2 6:49
SR Ironwood Ridge 21:19.7 6:52
FR Perry 21:21.9 6:53
SR Sunrise Mountain 21:24.9 6:54
JR Red Mountain 21:26.3 6:55
SO Campo Verde 21:27.8 6:55
SO O'Connor 21:27.9 6:55
FR Perry 21:29.1 6:55
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Event 2

Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Championship

Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61

62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

1793
1779
1855
2428
1071
1856
1289
1858
2173
1786
1290
1265
1630
1284
2237
2174
2446
1737
1345
1212
1991
1341
1055
1982
2240
1854
1983
1348
1743
1747
1288
1622
2235
1316
2400
1318
1346
1623
2040
1742
1331
2243
1314
2403
1990
1739
1339
1857
1266
2043

Madeline Schultz
Sara Garmon

Sadie Silverstein
Rachel Barney
Trinley Workman
Mackenzie Stumm
Ellyson Narotsky
Anuhea Willett
Maya Cunningham
Alexis Martinez
Jacqueline Reynolds
Anika Petersen
Sara Walker

Rylin Deem
Alexandra Knutson
Lily Finkbeiner
Maryn Wolff
Isabelle Bills
Brooke Redman
Maddy Reising
Ellen Wyatt
Taylor Jonas
Tricia D'Arc
Rachel Pearson
Arianna Mason
Reagan Russell
Clara Penrod

Kate Steber
Annika Good
Alissandra Mally
Hannah Lavin

Ria Gokhale
Jessica Cole
Flannery Skarupa
Kennedy Muller
Chloe Stephens
Abigail Reynolds
Bridget Graves
Chloe Handel
Chloe Garrett
Elena Barr
Anabella Puentes
Sophie Martinez
Teagan White
Aubrey Whiting
Christine Commerford
Catherine Griffee
Ember Thatcher
Allison Thome
Keira McNelis

Year School Finals Pace
SO Ironwood Ridge 21:29.3 6:55
JR Ironwood Ridge 21:29.5 6:56
SR Marana 21:30.8 6:56
SO Veritas Prep 21:32.1 6:56
SO ALA Queen Creek 21:35.5 6:57
FR Marana 21:43.9 7:00
SO Casteel 21:45.7 7:01
SO Marana 21:47.0 7:01
SR Red Mountain 21:49.1 7:02
SR Ironwood Ridge 21:51.5 7:03
JR Casteel 21:54.0 7:03
SO Canyon Del Oro 21:56.0 7:04
SR Hamilton 21:58.1 7:05
JR Casteel 22:02.5 7:06
SR O'Connor 22:03.0 7:06
SR Red Mountain 22:04.0 7:07
JR Verrado 22:06.5 7:07
FR Higley 22:08.2 7:08
SR Chaparral 22:08.4 7:08
SR Campo Verde 22:09.1 7:08
SO Mountain View 22:12.8 7:09
SR Chaparral 22:14.9 7:10
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:19.4 7:12
SR _Mountain View 22:21.3 7:12
JR O'Connor 22:24.0 7:13
SO0 Marana 22:42.3 7:19
JR Mountain View 22:43.4 7:19
JR Chaparral 22:53.0 7:22
SR Higley 22:53.3 7:23
FR Higley 23:09.2 7:28
FR Casteel 23:13.9 7:29
SO Hamilton 23:15.2 7:30
SR O'Connor 23:17.4 7:30
SO Chandler Prep 23:23.2 T7:32
FR Valley Christian 23:25.0 7:33
JR Chandler Prep 23:25.2 7:33
FR Chaparral 23:35.0 7:36
SR Hamilton 23:36.1 7:36
SO Notre Dame Prep 23:43.7 7:39
JR Higley 23:48.9 7:40
JR Chaparral 23:49.7 7:41
JR O'Connor 23:58.7 7:44
SR Chandler Prep 24:03.5 7:45
FR Valley Christian 24:05.4 7:46
JR Mountain View 24:16.7 T7:49
JR Higley 24:21.3 7:51
JR Chaparral 24:24.0 7:52
FR Marana 24:36.4 7:56
SO Canyon Del Oro 24:36.4 7:56
SO Notre Dame Prep 24:41.3 7:57
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Event 2

Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Championship

Place TmPl Bib

101 91 1334
102 1208
103 92 1311
104 93 1315
105 94 2432
106 95 1617
107 96 2433
108 97 2427
109 98 1313
110 99 2430
111 100 1625
112 101 1620

Riley Defusco
Sofia Katsurayama
Joslynn Heisler
Mia Rodriguez
Adelia Quayle
Kylie Begaye
Abby Soukup
Elizabeth Barney
Kayla Kaniski
Mila Mestaz
Neesa Jhaveri
Dana El-Rayas

Year School Finals Pace
FR Chaparral 24:47.8 7:59
SO Campo Verde 25:06.5 8:05
FR Chandler Prep 25:18.0 8:09
SR Chandler Prep 25:41.4 8:17
JR Veritas Prep 25:56.6 8:22
SR Hamilton 25:59.0 8:22
SO Veritas Prep 26:36.2 8:34
SR Veritas Prep 26:37.0 8:35
FR Chandler Prep 26:37.3 8:35
FR Veritas Prep 26:39.3 8:35
FR Hamilton 26:43.3 8:37
FR Hamilton 26:46.6 8:38
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Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Eve

nt 2 Girls 5K Run Championship Team Scores

1. 39 Highland

1 1 1651 Camryn Delancey
2 2 1655 Stella Hall

3 7 1662 Kinley Jackson

4 12 1654 Charlotte Greer
5 17 1661 Audra Huempfner
6 ( 29) 1664 Brooklyn Joost

7 ( 34) 1653 Addisyn Frost

2. 105 ALA Queen Creek

1 3 1070 Talya Workman

2 4 1054 Tally Call

3 19 1064 Jada O'Leary

4 38 1061 Sarah Larson

5 41 1059 Keira Kesler

[ ( 51) 1071 Trinley Workman
7 ( 66) 1055 Tricia D'Arc

3. 139 Perry

1 21 2095 Danica Torres

2 22 2096 Ava Withem

3 26 2080 Ella Adams

4 27 2091 Katie Munoz

5 43 2090 Madilyn Mountain
9 ( 46) 2087 Ashtyn Moon

4. 139 Red Mountain

1 11 2169 Selah Akers

2 18 2185 Josephine Smeets
3 30 2184 Silvie Schmelter
4 36 2186 Camri Smithson

5 44 2175 Sofia Genova

[ ( 55) 2173 Maya Cunningham
7 ( 61) 2174 Lily Finkbeiner
5. 140 Ironwood Ridge

1 8 1792 Abigail Schultz
2 20 1790 Jessica Richardson
3 23 1787 Sorella Natale

4 42 1785 Eleanor Kortenkamp
5 47 1793 Madeline Schultz
[ ( 48) 1779 Sara Garmon

7 ( 56) 1786 Alexis Martinez

18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:

:04.

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
22

:34.
20:

20:
20:

20

21

21

%20 .

19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
22:

:29.

19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:

39.
44,
12.
37.
56.
39.
45.

04.
11.
05.
51.
10.
35.
19.

12.
13.
31.
:34.
21.
229,

32.
58.
40.
51.
26.
49.
04.

15.
06.
l6.
19.
29.
29.
51.

1:36:10.6 1:17.06)
1
9
4
5
7
7
3
1:40:23.6 2:05.3)
9
2
6
7
2
5
4
1:42:53.9 1:09.1)
8
4
L
7
9
1
1:42:28.9 1:54.3)
0
4
8
4
3
1
0
1:42:26.6 2:14.2)
1
1
4
7
3
5
5
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Eve

Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

nt 2 Girls 5K Run Championship Team Scores

6. 141 Valley Christian

1 5 2401 Ellie Phillips

2 28 2397 Ellie Edwards

3 32 2399 Mara Mellberg

4 37 2402 Raegan Randleman
5 39 2398 Madison Lewis

[ (78) 2400 Kennedy Muller

7 ( 86) 2403 Teagan White

7. 165 Casteel

1 10 1287 Olivia Jensen

2 14 1286 Celedonia Jensen
3 31 1281 Maia Acton

4 53 1289 Ellyson Narotsky
5 57 1290 Jacqueline Reynolds
[ ( 59) 1284 Rylin Deem

7 (74) 1288 Hannah Lavin

8. 197 Mountain View Mesa

1 9 1985 Natalie Roberts

2 24 1979 Lucy Melzer

3 33 1970 Sydney Glenn

4 64 1991 Ellen Wyatt

5 67 1982 Rachel Pearson

[ (70) 1983 Clara Penrod

7 ( 87) 1990 Aubrey Whiting

9. 203 Marana

1 13 1849 Mariza Chavez

2 35 1851 Ainsley Hepworth
3 49 1855 Sadie Silverstein
4 52 1856 Mackenzie Stumm

5 54 1858 Anuhea Willett

6 ( 69) 1854 Reagan Russell

7 ( 90) 1857 Ember Thatcher
10. 238 Higley

1 15 1748 Elise Miner

2 16 1738 Addison Bisceglie
3 62 1737 Isabelle Bills

4 72 1743 Annika Good

5 73 1747 Alissandra Mally
6 ( 82) 1742 Chloe Garrett

7 ( 88) 1739 Christine Commerford

19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
23:
24:

:40.
19:

19:
20:

21

21:
22
23:

:59.

19:
20:
20:
22
22
22:
24

:06.

19:
20:

21

21:
21:
22:

24

:34.

19:
19:
22
22
23:
23:
24

11.
38.
41.
51.
52.
25.
05.

16.
45 .
41.
:45.
54,
02.
13.

15.
24,
44,
12.
21.
43.
16.

40.
48.
:30.
43.
47 .
42
:36.

47.
52.
08.
53.
09.
48.
21.

1

= S W o w oo N O = s W oo O o = O U1 O J W oo N = O J 0N O

w o N wWwWN oo

:42:15.1

:43:23.0

:44:58.1

:45:29.9

:47:51.0

1:40.5)

2:37.8)

3:05.9)

2:07.0)

3:21.7)
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Eve

Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

nt 2 Girls 5K Run Championship Team Scores

SO
SO
JR
SO
SR

11. 315 Hamilton

1 6 1618 Lily Clawson

2 58 1630 Sara Walker

3 75 1622 Ria Gokhale

4 81 1623 Bridget Graves

5 95 1617 Kylie Begaye

[ (100) 1625 Neesa Jhaveri

7 (101) 1620 Dana El-Rayas
12. 333 Sandra Day O'Connor

1 45 2244 Nya Richardson

2 60 2237 Alexandra Knutson
3 68 2240 Arianna Mason

4 76 2235 Jessica Cole

5 84 2243 Anabella Puentes
13. 358 Chandler Prep

1 25 1317 Gina Steenson

2 77 1316 Flannery Skarupa
3 79 1318 Chloe Stephens

4 85 1314 Sophie Martinez
5 92 1311 Joslynn Heisler
6 ( 93) 1315 Mia Rodriguez

7 ( 98) 1313 Kayla Kaniski
14. 362 Chaparral

1 63 1345 Brooke Redman

2 65 1341 Taylor Jonas

3 71 1348 Kate Steber

4 80 1346 Abigail Reynolds
5 83 1331 Elena Barr

6 ( 89) 1339 Catherine Griffee
7 ( 91) 1334 Riley Defusco
15. 377 Veritas Prep

1 40 2429 Hazel Haggerty

2 50 2428 Rachel Barney

3 94 2432 Adelia Quayle

4 96 2433 Abby Soukup

5 97 2427 Elizabeth Barney
[ ( 99) 2430 Mila Mestaz

FR

24

19:

21

23:
23:
25:
26:
26:

:38.

21:
22
22
23:
23:

:19.

20:
23:
23:
24 :
2yt
25:
26:

:56.

22

22
22:
23:
23:
24
24:

18.

20:
21:
25:
26:
26:
26:

12.
:58.
15.
36.
59.
43,
46.

27.
03.
24.
17.
58.

28.
23.
25.
03.
18.
41,
37.

:08.
14.
53.
35.
49,
24.
47 .

52.
32.
56.
36.
37.
39.

1

N W O J O O Wb [l Wb O NN [ b O O = WO NN

w o N oY O

:54:00.6

:53:11.0

:56:38.06

:54:41.0

:01:34.5

6:46.8)

2:30.8)

4:49.3)

1:41.3)

5:44.4)
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Page 16
Incomplete Teams:

Notre Dame Prep
2039 Ava Handel SR, 2040 Chloe Handel SO, 2043 Keira McNelis SO

Campo Verde
1217 Remi Stubbs SR, 1211 Lilly Miles SO, 1212 Maddy Reising SR, 1208 Sofia

Katsurayama SO

Sunrise Mountain
2362 Madelyn Palmer SR

Canyon Del Oro
1265 Anika Petersen SO, 1266 Allison Thome SO

Verrado
2446 Maryn Wolff JR



Event 3 Boys 5K

Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

1 1199
2 1 1047
3 2 1116
4 2227
5 3 1115
6 4 1104
7 5 1466
8 6 1021
9 7 1956
10 8 1018
11 9 1505
12 10 1772
13 11 1506
14 12 1106
15 13 1901
16 14 2394
17 15 1460
18 16 1119
19 17 1465
20 18 1605
21 19 1516
22 20 1013
23 21 1511
24 22 1526
25 23 1113
26 24 1402
27 25 1401
28 26 1504
29 27 1510
30 28 1015
31 29 1536
32 2324
33 30 1120
34 31 1022
35 32 1407
36 33 1118
37 34 1958
38 35 1108
39 36 1921
40 37 1964
41 38 2528
42 39 2532
43 40 1386
44 2322
45 41 1419
46 42 1041
47 43 1775
48 44 1503
49 45 1385
50 2330

Name Year School Finals Pace
Aron Kiflu SR Camelback 16:07.9 5:12
Aidan McBride SR ALA Ironwood 16:11.6 5:13
Max Bruns JR Arete Prep 16:24.3 5:17
Ryan Conner SR San Tan Fthlls 16:57.2 5:28
John Bruns FR Arete Prep 17:00.5 5:29
Ryan Baum FR ALA W Foothills 17:11.3 5:32
Benjamin Wilkinson JR Desert Ridge 17:14.1 5:33
Nicks Nielson JR ALA Gilbert 17:15.7 5:34
Kallen McCracken SR Mountain Ridge 17:19.6 5:35
McGuire Law FR ALA Gilbert 17:21.2 5:36
Alex Hammond SO Desert Vista 17:23.5 5:36
Trey Costello JR Horizon Honors 17:24.5 5:37
Feliha'a Hancock FR Desert Vista 17:26.5 5:37
Ted Hanchett SO ALA W Foothills 17:28.3 5:38
Filimon Kednmarey SR Maricopa 17:29.2 5:38
Gael Lopez JR Trevor G Browne 17:30.1 5:38
Christian Ingram SO Desert Ridge 17:30.1 5:38
Derick Ruiz SR Arete Prep 17:30.2 5:39
Luke Thomas JR Desert Ridge 17:32.8 5:39
Adam Dennis JR Gilbert Classic 17:38.8 5:41
Owen Phelps FR Desert Vista 17:41.2 5:42
Ty Blake JR ALA Gilbert 17:42.0 5:42
Jacob Luecker FR Desert Vista 17:42.3 5:42
Reed Ehmann JR Estrella Fthlls 17:44.8 5:43
Owen Walker JR ALA W Foothills 17:48.2 5:44
Mason Seader FR Cienega 17:48.9 5:45
Abinadi Saxey SO Cienega 17:49.1 5:45
Ricky Garibay JR Desert Vista 17:49.2 5:45
Mason Klann SR Desert Vista 17:49.5 5:45
Maximus Garcia SO ALA Gilbert 17:53.1 5:46
Zacarias Troutman JR Estrella Fthlls 17:53.2 5:46
Angel Flores Espinoza SR South Mountain 17:59.5 ©5:48
Noah Wesson SR Arete Prep 18:00.2 5:48
Xavier Pereyra SR ALA Gilbert 18:06.6 5:50
Luke Jensen JR Combs 18:06.7 5:50
Jason Rozas SR Arete Prep 18:10.1 5:51
Jake Olson FR Mountain Ridge 18:10.5 5:51
Jermaine Jolly SO ALA W Foothills 18:11.3 5:52
Adam Noel SR McClintock 18:14.5 5:53
Zander Wood JR Mountain Ridge 18:14.5 5:53
Dyllan Farnsworth JR Willow Canyon 18:15.0 5:53
Jason Pohl JR Willow Canyon 18:16.4 5:53
Sterling Bee SR Cienega 18:18.0 5:54
Elijah Corona SR South Mountain 18:18.6 5:54
Alberto Castro SR Copper Canyon 18:20.2 5:55
Gavin Edgerton SO ALA Ironwood 18:21.2 5:55
Liam Proctor SR Horizon Honors 18:21.5 5:55
Kaden Evans SR Desert Vista 18:22.9 5:55
Thomas Baus SR Cienega 18:23.0 5:56
Gregory Salas SR South Mountain 18:23.2 5:56
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Event 3

Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic

Freestone Park, Gilbert,

Tourneys
AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Boys 5K
Bib

46 1049
47 1426
48 1044
49 1915
50 1609
51 1040
52 1368
53 1564
54 1405
55 1954
56 1457
57 1567
58 1016
59 1394
60 1020

2230
61 2167
62 1960
63 1391
64 1534
65 1392
66 1565
67 1364
68 1604
69 1531

1197
70 1952
71 1945

1554
72 2387
73 2395
74 1109
75 1900
76 1566
77 1612
78 1532
79 1899
80 1442

1200
81 1733
82 146l
83 1842
84 1563
85 1917

2074
86 1927
87 1925

1553
88 1408
89 1768

Jaxon Miller
Averie Molina
Cameron Haymore
Wyatt Allen
Sotiris Katsanos
Miguel Diaz-Sanchez
Grantham Smith
Caleb Lara

Gammon Dent
Robert Haynes
Ethan Elmer

Colby Wright
Christian Heaton
Jayden Larson
Tyler Newell

Kato Lewis

Adam Stoeckel
Jack Smith

Brody Johnson
Carson Phillips
Adam Joyner-Norton
Aiden Rollins
Austin Fowler
Regan Birk

Brady Mika
Adriano Arguello-Vengoe
Ishaan Handa

Sean Barendt
Edgar Morales
Gabriel Chishugi
Cesar Perez

Jacob Peterson
Ben Houston

Dylan Romans
Devan Schroeder
Luke Mika

Micah Gores

Casey Norton
Samuel Mortensen
Isaac Haberkorn
Alexander Johnson
Jonathan Cornell
Yahshua Harris
Dylan Benoit
Ethan Hermosillo
Caleb Samuelson
Jasen Rodriguez
Devon Lindenstein
Vincent Ortega
Antonio Arelleno

Year School Finals Pace
JR ALA Ironwood 18:24.3 5:56
SR Copper Canyon 18:27.6 5:57
SO ALA Ironwood 18:33.4 5:59

SR McClintock 18:36.0 6:00
JR Gilbert Classic 18:36.8 6:00
SO ALA Ironwood 18:39.0 6:01
JR Cicero Prep 18:44.1 6:02
SR Fountain Hills 18:46.2 6:03
FR Combs 18:46.8 6:03
SO Mountain Ridge 18:50.0 ©6:04
SR Desert Ridge 18:55.4 ©6:06
SO Fountain Hills 19:00.1 6:07
FR ALA Gilbert 19:02.2 6:08
JR Cienega 19:03.8 6:09
JR ALA Gilbert 19:06.6 6:10
SR San Tan Fthlls 19:07.4 6:10
JR Rancho Solano 19:11.0 o6:11
JR Mountain Ridge 19:12.2 6:11
FR Cienega 19:13.4 ©6:12
SO Estrella Fthlls 19:14.2 6:12
JR Cienega 19:19.7 6:14
SO Fountain Hills 19:20.0 6:14
SR Cicero Prep 19:20.1 6:14
SR _Gilbert Classic 19:23.8 ~6:15
JR Estrella Fthlls 19:25.6 6:16
FR Camelback 19:25.9 ©6:106
SR Mountain Ridge 19:26.5 ©6:16
SO Mountain Ridge 19:26.9 6:16
SR Florence 19:37.8 6:20
JR Trevor G Browne 19:43.7 6:21
SR Trevor G Browne 19:45.2 6:22
SO ALA W Foothills 19:46.2 6:22
SR Maricopa 19:49.6 6:23
SR Fountain Hills 19:51.1 ©6:24
JR Gilbert Classic 19:51.7 6:24
JR Estrella Fthlls 19:53.4 6:25
SO Maricopa 19:54.0 6:25
FR Crismon 19:54.3 6:25
SO Camelback 19:57.0 6:26
JR Highland Prep 19:57.2 6:26
SO Desert Ridge 19:58.5 6:26
SR Lincoln Prep 20:01.9 6:27
JR Fountain Hills 20:05.3 6:28
SR McClintock 20:05.4 6:28
FR Peoria 20:14.1 6:31
JR McClintock 20:14.7 6:31
SO McClintock 20:15.5 6:32
SR Florence 20:21.9 ©6:34
SO Combs 20:22.0 6:34
SR Horizon Honors 20:23.5 6:34
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 90 1735 Alexander Perez SR Highland Prep 20:25.3 6:35
102 91 1845 Leonidas Oania JR Lincoln Prep 20:25.5 6:35
103 92 1105 Jack Evans SO ALA W Foothills 20:25.7 6:35
104 93 2162 Liam Enos JR Rancho Solano 20:26.5 6:35
105 94 1406 Elijah Fishel SO Combs 20:27.8 6:36
106 95 2280 Viren Ramakrishna JR Scottsdale Prep 20:30.0 6:36
107 96 1928 Noah Samuelson SR McClintock 20:35.1 6:38
108 97 2278 Carter Dias JR Scottsdale Prep 20:39.5 6:39
109 2232 Joshua Swatzell SR San Tan Fthlls 20:40.3 6:40
110 98 1929 Hendrix Santa Cruz SR McClintock 20:44.0 6:41
111 99 2282 Alfredo Santos JR Scottsdale Prep 20:45.7 6:41
112 1198 Moises Bautista JR Camelback 20:52.0 6:43
113 100 1404 Krystian Ahumada JR Combs 21:00.6 6:46
114 101 1045 Dilan Hoyle FR ALA Ironwood 21:08.2 6:49
115 102 1423 Christian Lopez SO Copper Canyon 21:11.8 6:50
116 103 1417 Victor Barriga JR Copper Canyon 21:12.3 6:50
117 104 1366 Matthew Hodgson JR Cicero Prep 21:15.0 6:51
118 105 2386 Vicente Camacho SR Trevor G Browne 21:16.4 6:51
119 106 1904 Timothy Russoniello SR Maricopa 21:18.7 6:52
120 107 1038 Gunnar Congiusti FR ALA Ironwood 21:18.7 6:52
121 108 2382 Luis Aguilar Munoz SO Trevor G Browne 21:22.2 6:53
122 109 1441 Kenneth Meason FR Crismon 21:22.8 6:53
123 110 2163 Dax Epard JR Rancho Solano 21:28.0 6:55
124 111 2168 Porter Vujs JR _Rancho Solano 21:29.2 6:55
125 112 2529 Samuel Hagon JR Willow Canyon 21:29.8 6:56
126 113 2533 Tyler Randall SO Willow Canyon 21:31.7 6:56
127 114 1445 Stephen Semken JR Crismon 21:33.3 6:57
128 115 1124 Vaughn Duwyenie SR ASDB 21:36.8 6:58
129 116 1843 Elliot Krebs JR Lincoln Prep 21:47.8 7:01
130 117 1615 Connor Wheeler SR Gilbert Classic 21:50.1 7:02
131 1551 Xavier Fedor FR Florence 21:52.6 7:03
132 2073 Jackson Hein JR Peoria 21:52.9 7:03
133 2075 Zachary Isley JR Peoria 21:54.6 7:04
134 118 1611 Paul Mueller SO Gilbert Classic 21:57.0 7:04
135 119 1527 Gabriel Espinoza JR Estrella Fthlls 21:59.7 7:05
136 120 1446 Elijah Swain FR Crismon 22:07.3 7:08
137 121 1463 Noah Smith SR Desert Ridge 22:14.8 7:10
138 122 1562 William Breen SR Fountain Hills 22:15.9 7:10
139 123 1462 Alexxander Morales SR Desert Ridge 22:17.0 7:11
140 124 1409 Stirling Tanner SO Combs 22:21.8 7:12
141 125 1365 Ben Fowler FR Cicero Prep 22:24.1 7:13
142 126 1770 Jon Buschko JR Horizon Honors 22:25.2 7:13
143 127 1447 Tristan Wheeler SO Crismon 22:31.2 7:15
144 128 1610 Joseph Medina JR Gilbert Classic 22:34.8 T7:17
145 129 1425 Carlos Mireles SO Copper Canyon 22:39.1 7:18
146 130 1528 Alejandro Flores JR Estrella Fthlls 22:41.0 7:19
147 131 2284 Grant Stoller SO Scottsdale Prep 22:44.5 7:20
148 132 1444 Samuel Semken SO Crismon 22:44.6 7:20
149 133 2527 John Douglas JR Willow Canyon 22:46.2 7:20
150 134 1767 Moore Alexander SO Horizon Honors 22:50.6 7:22
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name
151 135 1897 Ethan Burnias
152 136 2393
153 137 1903 Fernando Reyes
154 138 2164 Jacob Gronner
155 139 2279
156 140 1125 Zephaniah Little
157 2563 Ryan Clark
158 141 1362 Conner Collings
159 142 2525 Marcus Corzo
160 143 1771 Keenan Christian
161 144 1122 Anfernee Burke
162 145 2535 Matthew Williams
163 146 2166 Austin Payne
164 147 1906
165 148 1429 Roman Zamarron
166 149 1123 Nicholas Cabral
167 150 1844 Hector Leal
168 151 1773 Reece Burrus
169 152 1841 Troy Burrer
170 1769 Reese Burros
171 153 1729 Santi Cazares
172 2076 Isaac Loya
173 154 1730 Samuel Clift
174 155 1734 Brandon Marx
175 156 1728 Logen Acord
176 157 2161 Shai Brodsky
177 158 1846 Ethan Searcy
178 159 1427 Thanh Nguyen
179 160 1443 William Ranger
180 161 1367 Zachary Moore
181 162 1126 Lemuel Tonay

Cesar Hernandez De La C

Emiliano Gonzalez-Cruz

Ryland Schweitzer

Year School Finals Pace
SR Maricopa 22:52.2 7:22
SR Trevor G Browne 22:54.4 7:23
SO Maricopa 22:57.8 7:24
FR Rancho Solano 22:57.9 7:24
JR Scottsdale Prep 23:01.3 7:25
SO ASDB 23:06.1  7:27
SR Yuma Catholic 23:06.2 7:27
JR Cicero Prep 23:13.0 7:29
JR Willow Canyon 23:16.3 7:30
SO Horizon Honors 23:17.0 7:30
SO ASDB 23:19.0 7:31
JR Willow Canyon 23:27.1 7:33
FR Rancho Solano 23:29.6 7:34
SO Maricopa 23:42.2 7:38
SR Copper Canyon 23:46.1 7:39
SR ASDB 23:54.8 7:42
FR Lincoln Prep 23:59.7 7:44
SR Horizon Honors 24:03.7 7:45
FR Lincoln Prep 24:14.2 7:49
SR Horizon Honors 24:14.2 7:49
JR Highland Prep 24:14.4 7:49
SR Peoria 24:19.8 7:50
SO Highland Prep 25:07.2 8:06
FR Highland Prep 25:25.3 . 8:11
SO Highland Prep 25:27.5 8:12
FR Rancho Solano 25:28.5 8:12
FR Lincoln Prep 25:35.0 8:15
SR Copper Canyon 26:02.7 8:23
FR Crismon 26:09.1 8:26
SR Cicero Prep 27:30.2 8:52
JR ASDB 27:48.0 8:57
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Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

1. 84 Arete Prep

1 2 1116 Max Bruns

2 3 1115 John Bruns

3 16 1119 Derick Ruiz

4 30 1120 Noah Wesson

5 33 1118 Jason Rozas

2. 86 Desert Vista

1 9 1505 Alex Hammond

2 11 1506 Feliha'a Hancock
3 19 1516 Owen Phelps

4 21 1511 Jacob Luecker

5 26 1504 Ricky Garibay

6 (27) 1510 Mason Klann

7 ( 44) 1503 Kaden Evans

3. 93 ALA Gilbert

1 6 1021 Nicks Nielson

2 8 1018 McGuire Law

3 20 1013 Ty Blake

4 28 1015 Maximus Garcia

5 31 1022 Xavier Pereyra

6 ( 58) 1016 Christian Heaton
7 ( 60) 1020 Tyler Newell

4. 148 ALA West Foothills

1 4 1104 Ryan Baum

2 12 1106 Ted Hanchett

3 23 1113 Owen Walker

4 35 1108 Jermaine Jolly

5 74 1109 Jacob Peterson

[ ( 92) 1105 Jack Evans

5. 175 Desert Ridge

1 5 1466 Benjamin Wilkinson
2 15 1460 Christian Ingram
3 17 1465 Luke Thomas

4 56 1457 Ethan Elmer

5 82 1461 Alexander Johnson
S (121) 1463 Noah Smith

7 (123) 1462 Alexxander Morales
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:27:05.3

:28:02.7

:28:18.6

:30:25.3

:31:10.9

1:45.8)

0:25.7)

0:50.9)

2:34.9)

2:44.4)
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Western Equinox XC Festival
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 188 ALA Ironwood ( 18:01.9 1:30:09.5 2:27.4)
1 1 1047 Aidan McBride SR 16:11.6
2 42 1041 Gavin Edgerton SO 18:21.2
3 46 1049 Jaxon Miller JR 18:24.3
4 48 1044 Cameron Haymore SO 18:33.4
5 51 1040 Miguel Diaz-Sanchez SO 18:39.0
6 (101) 1045 Dilan Hoyle FR 21:08.2
7 (107) 1038 Gunnar Congiusti FR 21:18.7
7. 193 Cienega ( 18:16.6 1:31:22.8 1:14.9)
1 24 1402 Mason Seader FR 17:48.9
2 25 1401 Abinadi Saxey S0 17:49.1
3 40 1386 Sterling Bee SR 18:18.0
4 45 1385 Thomas Baus SR 18:23.0
5 59 1394 Jayden Larson JR 19:03.8
[ ( 63) 1391 Brody Johnson FR 19:13.4
7 ( 65) 1392 Adam Joyner-Norton JR 19:19.7
8. 195 Mountain Ridge ( 18:21.4 1:31:46.8 1:52.6)
1 7 1956 Kallen McCracken SR 17:19.6
2 34 1958 Jake Olson FR 18:10.5
3 37 1964 Zander Wood JR 18:14.5
4 55 1954 Robert Haynes S0 18:50.0
5 62 1960 Jack Smith JR 19:12.2
[ (70) 1952 Ishaan Handa SR 19:26.5
7 ( 71) 1945 Sean Barendt SO 19:26.9
9. 262 Estrella Foothills ( 18:50.3 1:34:11.2 2:08.0)
1 22 1526 Reed Ehmann JR 17:44.8
2 29 1536 Zacarias Troutman JR 17:53.2
3 64 1534 Carson Phillips SO 19:14.2
4 69 1531 Brady Mika JR 19:25.6
5 78 1532 Luke Mika JR 19:53.4
[ (119) 1527 Gabriel Espinoza JR 21:59.7
7 (130) 1528 Alejandro Flores JR 22:41.0
10. 330 Gilbert Classical ( 19:28.3 1:37:21.2 4:11.3)
1 18 1605 Adam Dennis JR 17:38.8
2 50 1609 Sotiris Katsanos JR 18:36.8
3 68 1604 Regan Birk SR 19:23.8
4 77 1612 Devan Schroeder JR 19:51.7
5 117 1615 Connor Wheeler SR 21:50.1
6 (118) 1611 Paul Mueller SO 21:57.0
7 (128) 1610 Joseph Medina JR 22:34.8
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

11. 336 Fountain Hills ( 19:24.6 1:37:02.7 1:19.1)
1 53 1564 Caleb Lara SR 18:46.2

2 57 1567 Colby Wright SO 19:00.1

3 66 1565 Aiden Rollins SO 19:20.0

4 76 1566 Dylan Romans SR 19:51.1

5 84 1563 Yahshua Harris JR 20:05.3

6 (122) 1562 William Breen SR 22:15.9

12. 343 McClintock ( 19:29.3 1:37:26.1 2:01.0)
1 36 1921 Adam Noel SR 18:14.5

2 49 1915 Wyatt Allen SR 18:36.0

3 85 1917 Dylan Benoit SR 20:05.4

4 86 1927 Caleb Samuelson JR 20:14.7

5 87 1925 Jasen Rodriguez SO 20:15.5

6 ( 906) 1928 Noah Samuelson SR 20:35.1

7 ( 98) 1929 Hendrix Santa Cruz SR 20:44.0

13. 368 Combs ( 19:44.8 1:38:43.9 2:53.9)
1 32 1407 Luke Jensen JR 18:06.7

2 54 1405 Gammon Dent FR 18:46.8

3 88 1408 Vincent Ortega SO 20:22.0

4 94 1406 Elijah Fishel SO 20:27.8

5 100 1404 Krystian Ahumada JR 21:00.6

[ (124) 1409 Stirling Tanner S0 22:21.8

14. 372 Trevor G Browne ( 19:55.6 1:39:37.6 3:52.1)
1 14 2394 Gael Lopez JR 17:30.1

2 72 2387 Gabriel Chishugi JR 19:43.7

3 73 2395 Cesar Perez SR 19:45.2

4 105 2386 Vicente Camacho SR 21:16.4

5 108 2382 Luis Aguilar Munoz S0 21:22.2

6 (136) 2393 Cesar Hernandez De La Cruz SR 22:54.4

15. 402 Horizon Honors ( 20:17.1 1:41:25.3 5:26.1)
1 10 1772 Trey Costello JR 17:24.5

2 43 1775 Liam Proctor SR 18:21.5

3 89 1768 Antonio Arelleno SR 20:23.5

4 126 1770 Jon Buschko JR 22:25.2

5 134 1767 Moore Alexander S0 22:50.6

[ (143) 1771 Keenan Christian SO 23:17.0

7 (151) 1773 Reece Burrus SR 24:03.7
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Event 3 Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

16. 408 Maricopa ( 20:16.8 1:41:23.7 5:23.0)
1 13 1901 Filimon Kednmarey SR 17:29.2

2 75 1900 Ben Houston SR 19:49.06

3 79 1899 Micah Gores SO 19:54.0

4 106 1904 Timothy Russoniello SR 21:18.7

5 135 1897 Ethan Burnias SR 22:52.2

[ (137) 1903 Fernando Reyes SO 22:57.8

7 (147) 1906 Ryland Schweitzer SO 23:42.2

17. 422 Copper Canyon ( 20:22.2 1:41:51.0 4:18.9)
1 41 1419 Alberto Castro SR 18:20.2

2 477 1426 Averie Molina SR 18:27.6

3 102 1423 Christian Lopez SO 21:11.8

4 103 1417 Victor Barriga JR 21:12.3

5 129 1425 Carlos Mireles S0 22:39.1

[ (148) 1429 Roman Zamarron SR 23:46.1

7 (159) 1427 Thanh Nguyen SR 26:02.7

18. 435 Willow Canyon ( 20:27.9 1:42:19.1 4:31.2)
1 38 2528 Dyllan Farnsworth JR 18:15.0

2 39 2532 Jason Pohl JR 18:16.4

3 112 2529 Samuel Hagon JR 21:29.8

4 113 2533 Tyler Randall SO 21:31.7

5 133 2527 John Douglas JR 22:46.2

6 (142) 2525 Marcus Corzo JR 23:16.3

7 (145) 2535 Matthew Williams JR 23:27.1

19. 489 Cicero Prep ( 20:59.3 1:44:56.3 4:28.9)
1 52 1368 Grantham Smith JR 18:44.1

2 67 1364 Austin Fowler SR 19:20.1

3 104 1366 Matthew Hodgson JR 21:15.0

4 125 1365 Ben Fowler FR 22:24.1

5 141 1362 Conner Collings JR 23:13.0

6 (161l) 1367 Zachary Moore SR 27:30.2
20. 513 Rancho Solano ( 21:06.6 1:45:32.6 3:46.9)
1 6l 2167 Adam Stoeckel JR 19:11.0

2 93 2162 Liam Enos JR 20:26.5

3 110 2163 Dax Epard JR 21:28.0

4 111 2168 Porter Vujs JR 21:29.2

5 138 2164 Jacob Gronner FR 22:57.9

[ (146) 2166 Austin Payne FR 23:29.6

7 (157) 2161 Shai Brodsky FR 25:28.5
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Boys 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

SO

Event 3

21. 550 Crismon

1 80 1442 Casey Norton

2 109 1441 Kenneth Meason

3 114 1445 Stephen Semken

4 120 1446 Elijah Swain

5 127 1447 Tristan Wheeler
[ (132) 1444 Samuel Semken

7 (160) 1443 William Ranger
22. 561 Scottsdale Prep

1 95 2280 Viren Ramakrishna
2 97 2278 Carter Dias

3 99 2282 Alfredo Santos

4 131 2284 Grant Stoller

5 139 2279 Emiliano Gonzalez-Cruz JR
23. 592 Lincoln Prep

1 83 1842 Jonathan Cornell
2 91 1845 Leonidas Oania

3 116 1843 Elliot Krebs

4 150 1844 Hector Leal

5 152 1841 Troy Burrer

6 (158) 1846 Ethan Searcy
24. 633 Highland Prep

1 81 1733 Isaac Haberkorn
2 90 1735 Alexander Perez
3 153 1729 Santi Cazares

4 154 1730 Samuel Clift

5 155 1734 Brandon Marx

[ (156) 1728 Logen Acord
25. 710 Arizona Deaf and Blind
1 115 1124 Vaughn Duwyenie
2 140 1125 Zephaniah Little
3 144 1122 Anfernee Burke

4 149 1123 Nicholas Cabral
5 162 1126 Lemuel Tonay
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Incomplete Teams:

Camelback
1199 Aron Kiflu SR, 1197 Adriano Arguello-Vengoechea FR, 1200 Samuel
Mortensen SO, 1198 Moises Bautista JR

San Tan Foothills
2227 Ryan Conner SR, 2230 Kato Lewis SR, 2232 Joshua Swatzell SR

South Mountain
2324 Angel Flores Espinoza SR, 2322 Elijah Corona SR, 2330 Gregory Salas SR

Florence
1554 Edgar Morales SR, 1553 Devon Lindenstein SR, 1551 Xavier Fedor FR

Peoria
2074 Ethan Hermosillo FR, 2073 Jackson Hein JR, 2075 Zachary Isley JR, 2076

Isaac Loya SR

Yuma Catholic
2563 Ryan Clark SR
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Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 1557
2 1840
3 2 1095
4 3 1377
5 4 1910
6 1478
7 2469
8 5 2540
9 6 1369
10 7 1937
11 8 1940
12 9 2543
13 10 1005
14 2500
15 2474
16 11 1908
17 12 1454
18 13 1096
19 1468
20 14 1382
21 1439
22 15 1373
23 1480
24 16 2538
25 17 1029
26 18 1561
27 19 1911
28 1473
29 2119
30 2377
31 1440
32 20 1456
33 21 1381
34 22 1026
35 23 2544
36 24 1101
37 2115
38 25 1035
39 26 2554
40 27 1570
41 28 1383
42 29 1913
43 30 1033
44 31 1452
45 32 1559
46 33 1370
47 34 2515
48 2498
49 1544
50 35 1907

Name Year School Finals Pace

Skye Alker SR Fountain Hills 20:10.6 6:30
Alexis Ortiz SR Lincoln Prep 20:16.0 6:32
Kimberly Cerny JR ALA W Foothills 20:22.5 6:34
Addison Kose SO Cienega 20:31.1 6:37
Annie Killian SR McClintock 20:39.1 6:39
Teagan Kelly FR Desert Vista 20:49.4 6:43
Madison Graffius JR Vista Grande 20:50.1 6:43
Bella Gomez SR Xavier 20:55.5 6:45
Rose Barlette SO Cienega 21:15.6 6:51
Sydney McCracken FR Mountain Ridge 21:16.9 6:51
Delaney Patterson FR Mountain Ridge 21:19.7 6:52
Jimena Gutierrez SR Xavier 21:22.9 6:53
Aubryn Lindblom JR ALA Gilbert 21:24.3 6:54
Marissa Ray SR Williams Field 21:25.3 6:54
Kaylie Spencer FR Vista Grande 21:35.3 6:57
Zoe Doyle SO McClintock 21:44.3 7:00
Jazelle Leavitt SO Desert Ridge 21:48.8 7:02
Olivia Duncan SO ALA W Foothills 21:49.3 7:02
Vanessa Acedo JR Desert Vista 21:53.6 7:03
Margaret Robinson FR Cienega 21:56.4 7:04
Maysen White SO Crismon 21:57.2 7:04
Cassidy Davidson SR Cienega 21:58.9 7:05
Lydia Leeman SO Desert Vista 21:59.6 7:05
Sophia Corona SR Xavier 22:01.0 7:06
Katie Griffith JR ALA Ironwood 22:03.6 7:06
Erin Hooley SR Fountain Hills 22:08.0 7:08
Jenny Sanders SR McClintock 22:09.7 7:08
Ali Collins JR Desert Vista 22:11.3 7:09
Olivia Owens JR Phoenix Country 22:14.3 7:10
Trinity Ball JR Trevor G Browne 22:16.4 7:11
Rylee Zender SO Crismon 22:18.2 7:11
Rebekah Ponce FR Desert Ridge 22:19.1 7:12
Makayla Perry SO Cienega 22:28.3 7:14
Addie Benjamin SO ALA Ironwood 22:34.4 7:16
Ellie Hilsabeck JR Xavier 22:49.2 7:21
Marley McClanahan SO ALA W Foothills 22:52.9 7:22
Elsa Termansen SO Phoenix Country 22:55.5 7:23
Kooper Williams SO ALA Ironwood 22:57.4 7:24
Karina Zaveri JR Xavier 23:00.7 7:25
Kate Crandell SO Gilbert 23:03.4 7:26
Tayla Smith SR Cienega 23:05.5 7:26
Samantha Tillett SR McClintock 23:11.3 7:28
Mia Retana SR ALA Ironwood 23:13.4 7:29
Aubree Hyer SO Desert Ridge 23:19.6 7:31
Allison Guerette SO Fountain Hills 23:22.0 7:32
Issa Borrego FR Cienega 23:22.2 7:32
Taeylor Gammill FR Willow Canyon 23:23.7 7:32
Taylor James SR Williams Field 23:25.6  7:33
Elsie Hansen SO Florence 23:25.7 7:33
Brooklyn Bosmen FR McClintock 23:25.7 7:33
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Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53

54

55
56

57

58
59

60

61

62
63

2471
1034
1455
2346
1032
2497
1130
2379
1438
1568
1837
2313
2380
2314
2381
1942
2065
2267
1569
2347
1002
1889
2273
2067
1103
1011
1893
1560
2523
1597
1943
1602
2293
1838
1938
2468
1574
1097
2499
2518
1129
1932
2312
1537
1912
1437
1098
1547
1572
1765

Chloe McEachern
Emerson Sweetnam
Kendyl Patters
Destiny Acevedo
Jamie Kraus
Kinsey Gyolai
Abigail Papa
Giselle Garibay
Adela Valdez
Camryn Ashdown
Catherine Ginzbursky-Th
Sonee Hamilton
Milan Kaur

Anika Quiroz
Rebecca Romero
Natalie Ramirez
Natalie Cook
Karli Crandall
Sydney Carrera
Maddie Klei
Kembri Conover
Faith Falco
Nicollette Romanucci
Kelsey Mendez
Noelle Taylor
Delaney White
Jaylyne Mendez
Racine Homyak
Gracey Yancy
Makenzie Adcock
Molly Rigdon
Abigail Sawyer
Natalia Casillas
Sarah Hagerman
Abagail Meury
Addyson Francis
Gabriella Moreno
Stephanie Hunter
Lacey McNair
Alyssa Pena
Maybree Larson
Grace Bowley
Star Espinoza
Andrea Burns
Riley Schierenberg
Shayla Schudel
Avery Hurst
Daisy Simmons
Harley Hubbard
Madelyn Longstreet

Year School Finals Pace
JR Vista Grande 23:28.3 7:34
SO ALA Ironwood 23:29.5 7:34
SR Desert Ridge 23:33.3 7:35
SR St. John Paul II 23:45.5 7:39
SO ALA Ironwood 23:46.2 7:40
SR Williams Field 23:46.8 7:40
SO Ben Franklin 23:46.9 7:40
JR Trevor G Browne 23:48.8 7:40
FR Crismon 23:51.3 7:41
JR Gilbert 23:51.4 7:41
SR Lincoln Prep 23:53.5 7:42
JR South Mountain 23:54.2 T7:42
SR Trevor G Browne 24:00.0 7:44
SR South Mountain 24:02.6 7:45
JR Trevor G Browne 24:08.4 7:47
SO Mountain Ridge 24:08.6 7:47
SR Peoria 24:09.1 7:47
JR Scottsdale Prep 24:23.9 7:52
JR Gilbert 24:29.6 7:54
SR St. John Paul II 24:31.6 7:54
FR ALA Gilbert 24:32.0 7:54
SR Maricopa 24:40.7 7:57
SR Scottsdale Prep 24:42.0 7:57
JR Peoria 24:42.1 7:58
SO ALA W Foothills 24:47.9 7:59
SR ALA Gilbert 24:50.3 8:00
JR Maricopa 24:57.3 8:02
JR Fountain Hills 24:57.8 8:03
SR Willow Canyon 25:03.8 8:05
JR Gilbert Classic 25:07.6 8:06
JR Mountain Ridge 25:10.1 8:07
SR Gilbert Classic 25:10.9 8:07
FR Seton Catholic 25:21.7 8:10
SR Lincoln Prep 25:30.5 8:13
SR Mountain Ridge 25:30.6 8:13
JR Vista Grande 25:30.8 8:13
SR Gilbert 25:31.2 8:13
SO ALA W Foothills 25:36.0 8:15
JR Williams Field 25:38.3 8:16
SR Willow Canyon 25:39.3 8:16
FR Ben Franklin 25:52.0 8:20
SR Mountain Ridge 25:53.3 8:20
SR South Mountain 25:55.9 8:21
SR Florence 25:56.5 8:21
FR McClintock 26:07.1 8:25
FR Crismon 26:09.7 8:26
JR ALA W Foothills 26:11.7 8:26
SO Florence 26:23.1 8:30
JR Gilbert 26:25.4 8:31
SO Horizon Honors 26:27.6 8:31
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Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72
73

74

75

76
77
78
79

80

81
82
83
84

85
86

87
88
89
90
91

1763
2514
1006
2516
2522
2311
1935
1766
1541
2116
1909
1031
2158
1003
1131
1601
2521
1361
1558
1894
1888
1451
1599
2271
2294
2268
1764
1892
2316
2157
2315
1761
1839
1760
2270
1007
1887
1001

Dylan Green

Maya Delgado
Georgia Mitchell
Kaeley Michlitsch
Judith Vejar
Gracie Alvidrez
Feven Mahrai
Sarah Spresney
Alexa Felix
Adeline Ward
Sophia Kelman
Kaitlyn Kaufman
Coco Fitch
Arianna Ferrara
Jasey Perro

Rory Lendzion
Vivian Undercoffer
Sydney Smith
Eliana Bartman
Shyla Najera
Teagan Delma
Caroline Hudson
Adelaide Horstmann
Chloe Markowitz
Michelle Cruz
Sedona Dorst

Ryn Jameel

Elsa Hyryla
Simone Woods
Gianna Campusano
Mariah Salas
Brooklyn Dorough
Hannah Jamison
Allyson Degraph
Isabella Loscavio
Adaira Owens
Cecily Carrasco
Ashlyn Conover

Year School Finals Pace
FR Horizon Honors 26:45.0 8:37
JR Willow Canyon 26:46.7 8:38
SR ALA Gilbert 27:07.0 8:44
SR Willow Canyon 27:12.2 8:46
JR Willow Canyon 27:12.5 8:406
SO South Mountain 27:16.4 8:47
SO Mountain Ridge 27:17.3 8:47
SO Horizon Honors 27:42.3 8:56
SO Florence 28:02.9 9:02
FR Phoenix Country 28:04.2 9:03
FR McClintock 28:08.9 9:04
SO ALA Ironwood 28:10.2 9:05
JR Rancho Solano 28:11.8 9:05
JR ALA Gilbert 28:25.1 9:09
SO Ben Franklin 28:33.2 9:12
SO Gilbert Classic 28:41.9 9:15
JR Willow Canyon 28:56.9 9:20
SR Cicero Prep 29:01.6 9:21
SR Fountain Hills 29:02.7 9:21
JR Maricopa 29:16.8 9:26
JR Maricopa 29:19.0 9:27
SO Desert Ridge 29:20.5 9:27
SR Gilbert Classic 29:51.8 9:37
FR Scottsdale Prep 29:56.1 9:39
SO Seton Catholic 29:59.3 9:40
SO0 Scottsdale Prep 30:01.8 9:40
FR Horizon Honors 30:27.9 9:49
JR Maricopa 30:48.6 9:55
JR South Mountain 30:57.5 9:58
SO Rancho Solano 30:59.8 9:59
JR South Mountain 31:39.1 10:12
FR Horizon Honors 32:24.2 10:26
SR Lincoln Prep 33:26.5 10:46
FR Horizon Honors 34:04.0 10:58
JR Scottsdale Prep 34:39.3 11:10
SR ALA Gilbert 38:32.6 12:25
SO Maricopa 38:32.9 12:25
SR ALA Gilbert 38:33.6 12:25
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Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores
1. 59 Cienega 21:38.1 1:48:10.3 1:57.2)
1 3 1377 Addison Kose SO 20:31.1
2 6 1369 Rose Barlette SO 21:15.6
3 14 1382 Margaret Robinson FR 21:56.4
4 15 1373 Cassidy Davidson SR 21:58.9
5 21 1381 Makayla Perry SO 22:28.3
6 ( 28) 1383 Tayla Smith SR 23:05.5
7 ( 33) 1370 Issa Borrego FR 23:22.2
2. 79 Xavier 22:01.9 1:50:09.3 2:05.2)
1 5 2540 Bella Gomez SR 20:55.5
2 9 2543 Jimena Gutierrez SR 21:22.9
3 16 2538 Sophia Corona SR 22:01.0
4 23 2544 Ellie Hilsabeck JR 22:49.2
5 26 2554 Karina Zaveri JR 23:00.7
3. 98 McClintock 22:14.1 1:51:10.1 2:46.6)
1 4 1910 Annie Killian SR 20:39.1
2 11 1908 Zoe Doyle SO 21:44.3
3 19 1911 Jenny Sanders SR 22:09.7
4 29 1913 Samantha Tillett SR 23:11.3
5 35 1907 Brooklyn Bosmen FR 23:25.7
6 ( 60) 1912 Riley Schierenberg FR 26:07.1
7 (72) 1909 Sophia Kelman FR 28:08.9
4. 130 ALA Ironwood 22:51.7 1:54:18.3 1:25.9)
1 17 1029 Katie Griffith JR 22:03.6
2 22 1026 Addie Benjamin SO 22:34.4
3 25 1035 Kooper Williams SO 22:57.4
4 30 1033 Mia Retana SR 23:13.4
5 36 1034 Emerson Sweetnam S0 23:29.5
6 ( 38) 1032 Jamie Kraus S0 23:46.2
7 ( 73) 1031 Kaitlyn Kaufman S0 28:10.2
5. 143 ALA West Foothills 23:05.8 1:55:28.6 5:13.5)
1 2 1095 Kimberly Cerny JR 20:22.5
2 13 1096 Olivia Duncan SO 21:49.3
3 24 1101 Marley McClanahan SO 22:52.9
4 48 1103 Noelle Taylor SO 24:47.9
5 56 1097 Stephanie Hunter S0 25:36.0
[ ( 61) 1098 Avery Hurst JR 26:11.7
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Event 4 Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

6. 164 Mountain Ridge (

1 7 1937 Sydney McCracken FR
2 8 1940 Delaney Patterson FR
3 42 1942 Natalie Ramirez SO
4 53 1943 Molly Rigdon JR
5 54 1938 Abagail Meury SR
[ 58) 1932 Grace Bowley SR
7 70) 1935 Feven Mahrai SO
7. 178 Fountain Hills (

1 1 1557 Skye Alker SR
2 18 1561 Erin Hooley SR
3 32 1559 Allison Guerette SO
4 51 1560 Racine Homyak JR
5 76 1558 Eliana Bartman SR
8. 179 Desert Ridge (

1 12 1454 Jazelle Leavitt SO
2 20 1456 Rebekah Ponce FR
3 31 1452 Aubree Hyer SO
4 37 1455 Kendyl Patters SR
5 79 1451 Caroline Hudson SO
9. 227 Gilbert (

1 27 1570 Kate Crandell SO
2 39 1568 Camryn Ashdown JR
3 44 1569 Sydney Carrera JR
4 55 1574 Gabriella Moreno SR
5 62 1572 Harley Hubbard JR
10. 244 ALA Gilbert (

1 10 1005 Aubryn Lindblom JR
2 45 1002 Kembri Conover FR
3 49 1011 Delaney White SR
4 66 1006 Georgia Mitchell SR
5 74 1003 Arianna Ferrara JR
[ 89) 1007 Adaira Owens SR
7 91) 1001 Ashlyn Conover SR

23:29.2

21:

21

24
25:
25:
25:
27:

:56.
20:

22
23:

24

29:

:04.

21:
22
23:
23:

29

:40.

23:
23:

24

25:
26:

:15.

21:
24

24

27:
28:
38:
38:

16.
:19.
08.
10.
30.
53.
17.

10.
08.
22.
:57.
02.

48,
19.
19.
33.
:20.

03.
51.
:29.
31.
25.

24.
32.
:50.
07.
25.
32.
33.

1:57:25.9
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:59:41.

:00:21.

:03:21.

:06:18.

4:13.

)
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Girls 5K Run Varsity Team Scores

Event 4
11. 275 Willow Canyon
1 34 2515 Taeylor Gammill
2 52 2523 Gracey Yancy
3 57 2518 Alyssa Pena
4 65 2514 Maya Delgado
5 67 2516 Kaeley Michlitsch
[ ( 68) 2522 Judith Vejar
7 (75) 2521 Vivian Undercoffer
12. 293 South Mountain
1 40 2313 Sonee Hamilton
2 41 2314 Anika Quiroz
3 59 2312 Star Espinoza
4 69 2311 Gracie Alvidrez
5 84 2316 Simone Woods
[ ( 85) 2315 Mariah Salas
13. 334 Maricopa
1 46 1889 Faith Falco
2 50 1893 Jaylyne Mendez
3 77 1894 Shyla Najera
4 78 1888 Teagan Delma
5 83 1892 Elsa Hyryla
6 ( 90) 1887 Cecily Carrasco
14. 339 Scottsdale Prep
1 43 2267 Karli Crandall
2 47 2273 Nicollette Romanucci
3 80 2271 Chloe Markowitz
4 81 2268 Sedona Dorst
5 88 2270 Isabella Loscavio
15. 366 Horizon Honors
1 63 1765 Madelyn Longstreet
2 64 1763 Dylan Green
3 71 1766 Sarah Spresney
4 82 1764 Ryn Jameel
5 86 1761 Brooklyn Dorough
6 ( 87) 1760 Allyson Degraph

25:37.2

23:
25:
25:
26:
27:
27:
28:

:25.
23:

24
25:

27

30:
31:

:48.

24
24 :
29:
29:

30

38:

44,

24

24
29:
30:
34:

:45.

26:
26:
27:
30:
32:
34:

23.
03.
39.
46.
12.
12.
56.

54.
02.
55.
:16.
57.
39.

40.
57.
16.
19.
:48.
32.

:23.
42,
56.
01.
39.

27.
45.
42.
27.
24.
04.

2
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:08:05.7

:12:06.6

:19:02.4

:23:43.1

:23:47.0

3:48.5)

7:03.3)

6:07.9)

10:15.4)

5:56.6)
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Incomplete Teams:

Lincoln Prep
1840 Alexis Ortiz SR, 1837 Catherine Ginzbursky-Thomas SR, 1838 Sarah
Hagerman SR, 1839 Hannah Jamison SR

Desert Vista
1478 Teagan Kelly FR, 1468 Vanessa Acedo JR, 1480 Lydia Leeman SO, 1473 Ali
Collins JR

Vista Grande
2469 Madison Graffius JR, 2474 Kaylie Spencer FR, 2471 Chloe McEachern JR,
2468 Addyson Francis JR

Williams Field
2500 Marissa Ray SR, 2498 Taylor James SR, 2497 Kinsey Gyolai SR, 2499 Lacey
McNair JR

Crismon
1439 Maysen White SO, 1440 Rylee Zender SO, 1438 Adela Valdez FR, 1437
Shayla Schudel FR

Phoenix Country Day
2119 Olivia Owens JR, 2115 Elsa Termansen SO, 2116 Adeline Ward FR

Trevor G Browne
2377 Trinity Ball JR, 2379 Giselle Garibay JR, 2380 Milan Kaur SR, 2381
Rebecca Romero JR

Florence
1544 Elsie Hansen SO, 1537 Andrea Burns SR, 1547 Daisy Simmons SO, 1541
Alexa Felix SO

St. John Paul II
2346 Destiny Acevedo SR, 2347 Maddie Klei SR

Benjamin Franklin
1130 Abigail Papa SO, 1129 Maybree Larson FR, 1131 Jasey Perro SO

Peoria
2065 Natalie Cook SR, 2067 Kelsey Mendez JR

Gilbert Classical
1597 Makenzie Adcock JR, 1602 Abigail Sawyer SR, 1601 Rory Lendzion SO, 1599
Adelaide Horstmann SR

Seton Catholic
2293 Natalia Casillas FR, 2294 Michelle Cruz SO

Rancho Solano
2158 Coco Fitch JR, 2157 Gianna Campusano SO

Cicero Prep
1361 Sydney Smith SR



Events 5 and 6 Boys 5K Run Open Combined
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Place TmP1l

Bib
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

42

43
44
45
46

1679
2576
1684
1687
1999
1896
1711
2019
2263
2007
2020
1229
2245
1496
1520
1820
2579
2141
1495
1692
2002
1243
1694
2194
1676
2212
2077
1309
1509
2145
1710
1646
1251
1517
2192
2198
1155
1875
2013
2028
2209
1497
2217
2033
1498
1513
2264
1829
2256
2581

Sam Davis

Devin Antone
Brigham Garrett
Lj (Lester Johnson
Ian Crandell
David Acosta
Jude Taylor
Sterling Palmer
Simon Streeter
Noah Gardiner
Jorge Pimienta
Mitchell Hall
Luca Calero
Alexander Braaten
Cameron Track
Alexander Psota
Mariano Francisco
Kaleb Frazier
Cade Baumann
Logan Lorrigan
Tyler Davis
Jacob Nusca
Colton Lueck
Luke Atteberry
Noah Contreras
Porter Maughan
Efren Plath
Zachary Weston
Josh Jarvis

Owen Holt

Andrew Schield
Isaac Orban
Zachary Smith
Trenton Shirley
Jeremy Anderson
Jared Egosque
Josiah Colburt
Kael Olsen

Gerad James
Tanner Swenson
Ryan Martin
Connor Burdette
Hunter Richardson
Herbie Williams
Lewills Caneus
Abhay Mane
Spencer Thompson
Zachary Yanez
Logan Leonard
Noah Segundo

Year School Finals Pace
SO Highland 17:20.0 5:35
SR Baboquivari 17:20.5 5:35
JR Highland 17:29.7 5:38
SO Highland 17:40.5 5:42
SO Mountain View 17:47.8 5:44
SR Maricopa 17:48.5 5:44
FR Highland 17:50.7 5:45
SO Mountain View 17:52.2 5:46
SR O'Connor 18:03.9 5:49
SR Mountain View 18:05.4 5:50
JR Mountain View 18:10.6 5:52
SO Campo Verde 18:11.8 5:52
JR O'Connor 18:11.9 5:52
SO Desert Vista 18:14.8 5:53
SO Desert Vista 18:15.4 5:53
SO Ironwood Ridge 18:15.7 5:53
JR Baboquivari 18:21.1 5:55
SR Queen Creek 18:23.4 5:56
JR Desert Vista 18:25.8 5:56
SR Highland 18:26.0 5:56
JR Mountain View 18:29.7 5:58
SO Campo Verde 18:29.8 5:58
SO Highland 18:31.1 5:58
SO _Red Mountain 18:31.7 ~5:58
JR Highland 18:34.1 5:59
SO0 Red Mountain 18:34.3 5:59
SO Peoria 18:35.7 6:00
JR Casteel 18:37.4 6:00
SR Desert Vista 18:41.4 6:01
SR Queen Creek 18:44.9 6:03
SR Highland 18:45.9 6:03
SO Hamilton 18:47.3 6:03
JR Campo Verde 18:53.0 6:05
FR Desert Vista 18:53.0 6:05
SO Red Mountain 18:53.2 6:05
SO Red Mountain 18:53.6 6:05
SO Brophy 18:53.9 6:05
SR Marana 18:55.3 6:06
JR Mountain View 18:55.9 6:06
SR Mountain View 18:57.7 6:07
SR Red Mountain 18:58.0 6:07
SR Desert Vista 18:58.8 6:07
JR Red Mountain 18:59.5 6:07
JR Mountain View 19:00.1 6:07
JR Desert Vista 19:01.0 6:08
SO Desert Vista 19:01.2 6:08
JR O'Connor 19:01.3 6:08
SR Ironwood Ridge 19:02.5 ©6:08
JR O'Connor 19:04.0 6:09
SO Baboquivari 19:04.0 6:09
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Events 5 and 6 Boys 5K Run Open Combined

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
51 2034 Colton Willyered SR Mountain View 19:06.5 6:10 6
52 2032 Cameron Welch JR Mountain View 19:07.6 ©6:10 6
53 1522 Trevor Williams FR Desert Vista 19:07.7 6:10 5
54 47 1881 Josiah Turley SO Marana 19:10.3 6:11 6
55 2341 Donovan Pompa SO St Mary's 19:10.8 6:11 6
56 2320 Noah Bura SO South Mountain 19:12.1 6:11 6
57 1494 Enrique Ballesteros Iba FR Desert Vista 19:15.1 6:12 5
58 48 2467 Nathaniel Coronado JR Vista Grande 19:16.3 6:13 6
59 1515 Ethan Margaron SO Desert Vista 19:16.9 6:13 5
60 1501 Michael Duemler JR Desert Vista 19:17.2 6:13 5
61 49 2219 Christopher Spencer SO Red Mountain 19:22.5 6:15 6
62 50 2106 Andrew Langford JR Perry 19:23.6 6:15 6
63 51 1880 Andrew Toy SO Marana 19:26.0 6:16 6
64 52 1631 Pratyush Anand SO Hamilton 19:27.2 6:16 5
65 53 1916 Javier Alvarado JR McClintock 19:27.7 ©6:16 6
66 2009 Joey Glenn JR Mountain View 19:28.7 ©6:17 6
67 54 2112 Joseph Perez SO Perry 19:30.7 6:17 6
68 55 1295 Carter Calamia SR Casteel 19:31.2 6:17 5
69 56 1077 Rigden Coltrin JR ALA Queen Creek 19:34.4 o6:18 5
70 57 1801 Robert Breitling JR Ironwood Ridge 19:38.4 6:20 5
71 58 1301 Ashton Jones FR Casteel 19:40.7 6:21 5
72 59 1636 Isaac Chase SO Hamilton 19:41.2 6:21 5
73 2031 Gary Walker SO Mountain View 19:41.5 6:21 6
74 60 2577 Jacob Antone SR Baboquivari 19:42.5 6:21 5
75 1706 Sam Robbins SR Highland 19:43.6 06:21 5
76 1712 Keeran Van Gelder JR Highland 19:43.7 ©6:21 5
77 1704 Caden Ramey JR Highland 19:44.2 6:22 5
78 61 1867 Brandon Fatura SR Marana 19:44.4 6:22 6
79 62 1825 Diego Sanchez JR Ironwood Ridge 19:44.9 6:22 5
80 1691 Braxton Lee SO Highland 19:45.3 6:22 5
81 63 2072 Baylor Downs FR Peoria 19:45.3 6:22 6
82 2004 Landen Erickson SR Mountain View 19:50.1 ©6:24 6
83 64 1947 Nathan Campbell JR Mountain Ridge 19:51.4 6:24 5
84 65 2101 Eighton Cosio JR Perry 19:54.4 6:25 6
85 66 1247 Austen Ray SO Campo Verde 19:56.0 6:25 5
86 2010 Jensen Haws JR Mountain View 19:56.4 6:26 6
87 67 1239 Bryson Maples SO Campo Verde 19:56.6 ©6:26 5
88 68 1591 Tom Nymark SO Gilbert 19:56.6 ©6:26 5
89 69 1162 Noah Granoff JR Brophy 19:58.9 6:26 5
90 70 1816 Christopher Olveda SO Ironwood Ridge 19:59.2 6:26 5
91 1685 David Gulbrandsen SO Highland 19:59.5 6:27 5
92 1672 Camron Burgoyne SO Highland 20:01.2 6:27 5
93 71 2144 Joshua Gersitz SO Queen Creek 20:03.6 6:28 6
94 72 2408 Micah Guelich FR Valley Christian 20:04.4 ©6:28 6
95 2030 Spencer Thomas SR Mountain View 20:05.1 6:28 6
96 73 1238 Jonathan Logan JR Campo Verde 20:05.2 6:28 5
97 1112 Ehren Turney JR ALA W Foothills 20:06.3 6:29 5
98 74 1885 Lucas Wendell SR Marana 20:06.6 6:29 6
99 75 1305 Ben Riesgo SO Casteel 20:06.7 6:29 5

100 76 2357 Jacob Martinez JR St. John Paul II 20:07.7 6:29 5
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Events 5 and 6 Boys 5K Run Open Combined

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
101 1682 Gavin Fortier SO Highland 20:07.8 6:29 5
102 2220 Cooper Witting SO Red Mountain 20:08.0 6:29 6
103 2213 Michael Montoya SR Red Mountain 20:08.1 6:29 6
104 77 2447 Adam Beyer SO Verrado 20:09.1 6:30 6
105 78 2149 Jose Orozco JR Queen Creek 20:10.7 6:30 6
106 79 2483 Braeden Kleinhanzl SR Vista Grande 20:10.8 6:30 6
107 2565 Luke Lee SO Yuma Catholic 20:11.8 6:31 6
108 2594 Jacob Valdivia SR Casa Grande 20:11.8 6:31 5
109 80 1582 Romeo Gonzalez SO Gilbert 20:13.1 6:31 5
110 81 1085 Jacob Larson SO ALA Queen Creek 20:13.8 6:31 5
111 82 1188 Jack Willmore SR Brophy 20:14.9 6:32 5
112 83 1955 Travis Lee SO Mountain Ridge 20:15.1 6:32 5
113 1023 Levi Shirley JR ALA Gilbert 20:15.2 6:32 5
114 2327 Javier Mercado SR South Mountain 20:15.3 6:32 6
115 1507 Jesse Hancock FR Desert Vista 20:15.8 6:32 5
116 84 1868 Aiden Ibarra SR Marana 20:16.1 6:32 6
117 85 1186 Henry Walters JR Brophy 20:18.2 6:33 5
118 86 1805 Isaac Flores SO Ironwood Ridge 20:22.6 6:34 5
119 2310 Jonathan Yobal SO Seton Catholic 20:26.5 6:35 6
120 87 2404 Jed Arneson SR Valley Christian 20:27.1 6:35 6
121 88 2070 Ejijah Cano FR Peoria 20:29.7 6:36 6
122 89 1589 Austin Lane SO Gilbert 20:30.2 6:36 5
123 90 2110 Benjamin Needham SR Perry 20:31.4 6:37 6
124 2029 Jack Taylor JR Mountain View 20:32.3 . 6:37 6
125 1998 Jonah Bradshaw SO Mountain View 20:33.1 6:37 6
126 91 2578 Laaunzae Antone SR Baboquivari 20:33.7 6:38 5
127 92 1084 Nicolas Johnson JR ALA Queen Creek 20:34.7 6:38 5
128 93 2111 Timothy Ortiz SR Perry 20:36.6 6:39 6
129 94 1944 Nicholas Aranas SO Mountain Ridge 20:37.4 6:39 5
130 95 1253 Zach Stempson-Oates SO Campo Verde 20:38.1 6:39 5
131 96 1043 Isaiah Grant JR ALA Ironwood 20:38.3 6:39 5
132 1713 Connor Walker SO Highland 20:38.3 6:39 5
133 2049 Enzo Diblasi SO Notre Dame Prep 20:38.5 6:39 5
134 1993 Rab Anderson SO Mountain View 20:39.0 6:39 6
135 97 1388 Luke Figueroa SR Cienega 20:41.4 6:40 5
136 1994 Samuel Bachrach SO Mountain View 20:42.5 6:40 6
137 1014 Andre Christenson SR ALA Gilbert 20:44.5 6:41 5
138 98 1648 Beniah Sigal SO Hamilton 20:44.9 6:41 5
139 99 2109 Patrick Munoz SO Perry 20:46.2 6:42 6
140 100 2479 Colten Clover SO Vista Grande 20:48.3 6:42 6
141 101 2490 Tyler Vanwagenen SR Vista Grande 20:51.2 6:43 6
142 102 1860 Jacob Barton SO Marana 20:52.5 6:44 6
143 1519 Aaron Solle FR Desert Vista 20:53.9 6:44 5
144 2056 Aiden Paddison JR Notre Dame Prep 20:54.6 6:44 5
145 1225 Matthew Cagney SR Campo Verde 20:54.9 6:44 5
146 1222 Josh Andersen SO Campo Verde 20:56.1 6:45 5
147 1671 Caleb Alexander SO Highland 20:56.1 6:45 5
148 103 2478 Noah Brandt FR Vista Grande 20:56.7 6:45 6
149 104 1810 Kyle Kappes JR Ironwood Ridge 20:57.2 6:45 5
150 105 1931 Roman Stewart SR McClintock 20:58.5 6:46 6



Page 37
Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 5 and 6 Boys 5K Run Open Combined

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
151 106 1046 Brodie Kautz SO ALA Ironwood 21:03.7 6:47 5
152 1252 Will Stecker SR Campo Verde 21:05.2 6:48 5
153 2203 James Garner SO Red Mountain 21:05.9 6:48 6
154 107 1637 Alexander Fonseca SR Hamilton 21:06.7 6:48 5
155 1223 Quincy Bailey JR Campo Verde 21:06.8 6:48 5
156 108 2485 Tyler Long JR Vista Grande 21:08.0 6:49 6
157 2301 Jamie Dahl SO Seton Catholic 21:14.1 6:51 6
158 109 2410 Archer Hsu SR Valley Christian 21:14.4 6:51 6
159 110 2142 Oliver Frobom SR Queen Creek 21:15.2 6:51 6
160 111 1962 Deacon Tresler JR Mountain Ridge 21:16.7 6:51 5
16l 112 2136 Drison Aston SO Queen Creek 21:18.9 6:52 6
162 113 2138 Enzo Besich JR Queen Creek 21:20.6 6:53 6
163 1695 Max Lund JR Highland 21:21.7 6:53 5
164 1689 Dane Knudsen JR Highland 21:23.0 6:53 5
165 2566 Ricardo Rosales-Torres SO Yuma Catholic 21:24.1 6:54 6
166 1827 Daniel Vermaak SO Ironwood Ridge 21:24.8 6:54 5
167 114 2407 Wesley Gentala JR Valley Christian 21:24.8 6:54 6
168 2300 Mateo Contreras SO Seton Catholic 21:26.2 6:54 6
169 115 1087 Spencer Lawlor SR ALA Queen Creek 21:26.5 6:55 5
170 1884 Brigham Welch SR Marana 21:26.9 6:55 6
171 1879 Jayden Shaw SR Marana 21:27.0 6:55 6
172 116 1160 Evan Giesecke JR Brophy 21:27.3 6:55 5
173 117 2259 Stephen Mosley JR O'Connor 21:30.0 6:56 6
174 118 2373 Marciano Murillo SO Tonopah Valley 21:31.6 6:56 6
175 119 1919 Trenton Cousins JR McClintock 21:34.2 6:57 6
176 1533 Cameron Olin SO Estrella Fthlls 21:35.1 6:57 5
177 1865 Joshua Chapman SR Marana 21:36.0 6:58 6
178 1518 Kye Smith FR Desert Vista 21:38.8 6:59 5
179 120 1403 Jayson Seals SO Cienega 21:40.4 6:59 5
180 2143 Alex Gentilozzi JR Queen Creek 21:40.4 6:59 6
181 1882 Josue Ureta Flores JR Marana 21:43.9 7:00 6
182 1357 Paul Newman SR Chaparral 21:44.5 7:00 5
183 1025 Dylan Rueff SO ALA Gilbert 21:46.8 7:01 5
184 121 2100 Weston Castillo FR Perry 21:49.3 7:02 6
185 2015 Hadley King SO Mountain View 21:49.4 7:02 6
186 1809 Benjamin Hughes SO Ironwood Ridge 21:50.0 7:02 5
187 122 2489 Nicolas Toscano JR Vista Grande 21:50.7 7:02 6
188 123 1923 Simon Reynolds SO McClintock 21:51.1 7:02 6
189 124 1953 Logan Hansen SR Mountain Ridge 21:52.5 7:03 5
190 2591 Bear Cain FR Casa Grande 21:53.1 7:03 5
191 125 1633 Brett Begaye SO Hamilton 21:54.2 7:03 5
192 126 1584 Logan Holindrake SR Gilbert 21:54.4 7:04 5
193 1716 Thomas Wudel JR Highland 21:57.2 7:04 5
194 127 1647 Andrew Shin JR Hamilton 21:58.2 7:05 5
195 1521 Caleb Wheeler SO Desert Vista 21:58.3 7:05 5
196 128 1039 Gian Cota SR ALA Ironwood 21:59.5 7:05 5
197 129 1174 James Perkins SO Brophy 22:01.7 7:06 5
198 130 2460 Marek Oude Nijeweme JR Verrado 22:01.9 7:06 6
199 131 2351 Francisco Corral JR St. John Paul II 22:04.0 7:07 5
200 2317 Lamar Atkins SR South Mountain 22:04.1 7:07 6
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Shane Smith
Steven Sauter
Aidan McDermott
Parker Nischan
Markus Murphy
Angel Galindo
Taisei Guthrie
Justin Hayden
Tyler Mitchell
Eric Manuel
Jackson Cuzick
David Loechelt
Oswaldo Carrasco
Gabriel Lopez
Braulio Cardenas
Kevin Reinhardt
Walter Rigdon
Connor Jones
Myles Ellsworth
Mason Iniguez
Collin Johnson
Elijah Mountz
John Fulfer

Max Joost

Jose Garcia
Jacob Johansen
Owen Flynn

Sam Mosteller
Nate Wesh
Michael Nanez
Andrew Otto
Thomas Hunt
Shawn Surrey
Bailey Orton
Erik Salazar
Jacob Vennard
Lincoln Barlow
Brenden Lipinski
Jairo Godina
Fredrick Hebdon
Jonathan Gourley
Paul Soto
Jayden Jarvis
Christian Olsen
Tyler Jackson
Ty Edmondson
Tommy Ashton
Ramses Villalba
Jack McGlothin

Place TmPl Bib Name
201 132 1182
202 133 2079
203 134 1304
204 1701
205 1815
206 135 1950
207 2205
208 136 1607
209 137 2412
210 138 1920
211 139 2249
212 140 2411
213 1499
214 1902
215 2562
216 141 2463
217 142 1959
218 2207
219 1681
220 2228
221 1354
222 2592
223 2201
224 143 1588
225 144 2353
226 145 1300
227 1159
228 1274
229 1187
230 2340
231 146 1050
232 1233
233 1535
234 147 2459
235 2487
236 2153
237 1995
238 1638
239 2564
240 148 1390
241 1951
242 2345
243 1508
244 1836
245 1324
246 1803
247 2226
248 149 2375
249 1814
250 1493

Matthew Altaha

Year School Finals Pace
SO Brophy 22:05.3 7:07
SO Peoria 22:12.7 7:09
FR Casteel 22:14.3 7:10
SO Highland 22:15.3 7:10
JR Ironwood Ridge 22:15.3 7:10
JR Mountain Ridge 22:17.3 7:11
SR Red Mountain 22:18.4 7:11
JR Gilbert Classic 22:20.2 T7:12
SR Valley Christian 22:20.8 7:12
SR McClintock 22:24.7 T7:13
JR O'Connor 22:25.5 7:14
JR Valley Christian 22:27.1 7:14
FR Desert Vista 22:30.6 7:15
SO Maricopa 22:30.8 7:15
SO Yuma Catholic 22:31.1 7:15
SR Verrado 22:35.0 7:17
SR Mountain Ridge 22:37.1  T7:17
JR Red Mountain 22:39.2 7:18
SO Highland 22:43.7 T7:19
JR San Tan Fthlls 22:46.0 7:20
FR Chaparral 22:48.8 7:21
JR Casa Grande 22:49.9 7:21
SR Red Mountain 22:50.5 7:22
SO Gilbert 22:51L.8 7:22
SR St. John Paul IT 22:52.4 7:22
SO Casteel 22:53.7 7:23
SR Brophy 22:54.2 7:23
SR Canyon Del Oro 22:55.4 7:23
JR Brophy 22:56.8 7:24
FR St Mary's 22:56.9 7:24
SR ALA Ironwood 22:59.7 7:25
SO Campo Verde 23:01.6 7:25
SO Estrella Fthlls 23:01.8 7:25
JR Verrado 23:02.7 7:26
SO Vista Grande 23:060.2 7:27
SO Queen Creek 23:07.2 T7:27
SO Mountain View 23:08.9 7:28
FR Hamilton 23:09.0 7:28
SO Yuma Catholic 23:12.5 7:29
SR Cienega 23:14.9 7:29
SR Mountain Ridge 23:15.0 7:29
JR St Mary's 23:23.0 7:32
SO Desert Vista 23:34.1 7:36
JR Leading Edge GEC 23:34.2 7:36
SO Chandler Prep 23:34.3 7:36
SO Ironwood Ridge 23:37.5 7:37
SR San Tan Fthlls 23:38.9 7:37
JR Tonopah Valley 23:44.4 7:39
JR Ironwood Ridge 23:46.2 7:40
SO Desert Vista 23:48.3 7:40

Race
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Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
251 1150 Jake Cereska SO Brophy 23:52.2 7:41
252 150 1393 Alex Kruse SO Cienega 23:54.2 7:42
253 151 1614 Marcus Steele SR Gilbert Classic 23:55.1 7:42
254 152 2371 Christian Gonzalez JR Tonopah Valley 23:55.3 7:42
255 1799 John Avery SO Ironwood Ridge 23:58.0 7:43
256 1107 Zachary Hunter JR ALA W Foothills 24:00.7 7:44
257 2113 Jace Williams SO Perry 24:02.2 7:45
258 1961 Troy Stallman SR Mountain Ridge 24:09.2 7:47
259 153 1606 Adam Ferris JR Gilbert Classic 24:12.2 7:48
260 154 1086 Smith Lawlor SO ALA Queen Creek 24:12.6 7:48
261 155 1294 Blake Buffington SO Casteel 24:20.7 7:51
262 1152 Nate Chavez SR Brophy 24:20.8 7:51
263 1806 Elliot Gerner JR Ironwood Ridge 24:25.4 7:52
264 156 2457 Jasmar Nanra SO Verrado 24:25.4 7:52
265 1458 Kaden Garrett SO Desert Ridge 24:26.0 7:52
266 1464 Ayden Solis SO Desert Ridge 24:28.0 7:53
267 157 2247 Alejandro Cano SO O'Connor 24:28.9 7:53
268 1168 Soren Knapp JR Brophy 24:29.8 7:54
269 1420 Mark Fraire SO Copper Canyon 24:31.9 7:54
270 1169 Vincent Laba SO Brophy 24:33.1 7:55
271 1189 Leo Zonn SO Brophy 24:34.9 7:55
272 1328 Kaleb Uscola FR Chandler Prep 24:40.0 7:57
273 2005 Neo Fichter JR Mountain View 24:43.9 7:58
274 1246 Andres Quiroga Velarde SR _Campo Verde 24:54.7 8:02
275 158 1616 Wenrui Xu JR Gilbert Classic 25:06.6 8:05
276 1529 Chase Forgia JR Estrella Fthlls 25:09.0 8:06
277 159 2390 Jose Fernandez SO Trevor G Browne 25:13.9 8:08
278 160 1048 Matthew McKane SO ALA Ironwood 25:14.5 8:08
279 1151 Jonathan Chavez SO Brophy 25:18.7 8:09
280 1634 Evan Bhakta JR Hamilton 25:22.3 8:10
281 2021 Landon Rasheta SO Mountain View 25:23.2 8:11
282 161 2580 Michael Garcia JR Baboquivari 25:24.2 8:11
283 162 1073 Lucas Banda JR ALA Queen Creek 25:25.4 8:11
284 1308 Jesse Trinh SO Casteel 25:26.1 8:12
285 163 2396 Michael Rodriguez JR Trevor G Browne 25:27.0 8:12
286 1154 Hesed Coctecon-Cruz SR Brophy 25:31.2 8:13
287 164 2372 Ethan Monterusso SO Tonopah Valley 25:34.8 8:14
288 1166 John Kies JR Brophy 25:37.3 8:15
289 2480 Jamal Collins SO Vista Grande 25:58.7 8:22
290 1862 Austin Burgess SO Marana 26:01.2 8:23
291 165 2078 Rolando Quinonez JR Peoria 26:05.3 8:24
292 166 1389 Andrew Frank JR Cienega 26:09.5 8:26
293 167 1922 Markus Osterhout SR McClintock 26:14.6 8:27
294 2426 Josiah Ruehs SR Valley Lutheran 26:15.1 8:27
295 1161 Nikolas Gonzalez JR Brophy 26:27.9 8:32
296 1864 Jacob Chapman FR Marana 26:31.0 8:33
297 1017 Andrew Larue JR ALA Gilbert 26:35.2 8:34
298 168 1074 Colten Brewer JR ALA Queen Creek 26:36.3 8:34
299 1817 Koen Pfau SO Ironwood Ridge 26:36.3 8:34
300 2229 Junior Lewis JR San Tan Fthlls 26:47.8 8:38

Race
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Events 5 and 6 Boys 5K Run Open Combined

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
301 169 2388 Sebastian Delacruz Minj JR Trevor G Browne 26:48.1 8:38 6
302 1359 Henry Reuss SO Chaparral 26:56.6 8:41 5
303 1148 Daniel Barry SR Brophy 27:05.6 8:44 5
304 170 2383 Esdras Ambriz Coronado SO Trevor G Browne 27:14.6 8:47 6
305 1883 Nathan Warren SO Marana 27:14.7 8:47 6
306 1170 Graham Long SO Brophy 27:23.0 8:49 5
307 171 2385 Jayro Brambila SR Trevor G Browne 27:45.7 8:57 6
308 172 1036 Jonathan Arambula SO ALA Ironwood 28:05.1 9:03 5
309 173 2374 Keanan Verrett SO Tonopah Valley 28:08.2 9:04 6
310 174 1387 Caleb Clark SO Cienega 28:17.5 9:07 5
311 1231 Jayden Haskie JR Campo Verde 28:22.6 9:09 5
312 175 1608 William Irizarry SO Gilbert Classic 28:26.8 9:10 5
313 176 2356 Michael Lizarraga SO St. John Paul II 28:28.3 9:10 5
314 177 2392 Anthony Hernandez De La SO Trevor G Browne 28:31.7 9:11 6
315 178 2464 Lionel Velasco SO Verrado 28:34.9 9:12 6
316 2493 Marcus Yubeta SO Vista Grande 28:36.1 9:13 6
317 2151 Jayden Polley SR Queen Creek 28:51.9 9:18 6
318 1873 Colin Montague SO Marana 28:59.1 9:20 6
319 1177 Aakash Ram SO Brophy 29:17.5 9:26 5
320 1632 Troy Baloo FR Hamilton 29:24.7 9:28 5
321 1640 Braden Kendal JR Hamilton 29:25.1 9:29 5
322 1153 Ben Cherny SO Brophy 29:30.6 9:30 5
323 2140 Issac Eze SR Queen Creek 29:34.7 9:32 [
324 1165 Tejas Khurana SO Brophy 30:03.1 9:41 5
325 1736 Collin Renckly JR Highland Prep 30:03.2 9:41 5
326 1326 Peter Martin 30 Chandler Prep 30:10.3 9:43 5
327 179 2389 Mario Dominguez SO Trevor G Browne 30:13.3 9:44 6
328 180 2462 Alex Regalado JR Verrado 30:30.8 9:50 6
329 1418 Esteban Camou JR Copper Canyon 30:35.5 9:51 5
330 1353 Daniel Herman FR Chaparral 30:53.7 9:57 5
331 181 2352 Mauricio Diaz JR St. John Paul II 31:18.3 10:05 5
332 182 2370 Jose Garcia JR Tonopah Valley 31:23.1 10:07 6
333 2204 Channing Gennicks SR Red Mountain 31:51.4 10:16 6
334 2530 Austin Hope JR Willow Canyon 32:59.3 10:38 6
335 1147 Ishan Bagai SO Brophy 32:59.5 10:38 5
336 2534 Mitchell Spiegel SO Willow Canyon 33:03.1 10:39 6
337 183 2071 Jase Crosslin JR Peoria 33:25.7 10:46 6
338 2336 Miguel Carrillo Martine SO St Mary's 36:15.0 11:41 6
339 2139 Nicholas Cartagena SR Queen Creek 36:55.4 11:54 6
340 2391 Brian Hernandez SO Trevor G Browne 42:08.1 13:34 6
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Boys 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

1. 33 Highland

1 1 1679 Sam Davis

2 3 1684 Brigham Garrett

3 4 1687 Lj (Lester Johnson
4 6 1711 Jude Taylor

5 19 1692 Logan Lorrigan

6 22) 1694 Colton Lueck

7 24) 1676 Noah Contreras

2. 51 Mountain View Mesa

1 5 1999 TIan Crandell

2 7 2019 Sterling Palmer

3 9 2007 Noah Gardiner

4 10 2020 Jorge Pimienta

5 20 2002 Tyler Davis

[ 37) 2013 Gerad James

7 38) 2028 Tanner Swenson

3. 105 Desert Vista

1 13 1496 Alexander Braaten
2 14 1520 Cameron Track

3 18 1495 Cade Baumann

4 28 1509 Josh Jarvis

5 32 1517 Trenton Shirley

9 40) 1497 Connor Burdette

7 42) 1498 Lewills Caneus

4. 154 Red Mountain

1 23 2194 Luke Atteberry

2 25 2212 Porter Maughan

3 33 2192 Jeremy Anderson

4 34 2198 Jared Egosque

5 39 2209 Ryan Martin

[ 41) 2217 Hunter Richardson
7 49) 2219 Christopher Spencer
5. 196 Campo Verde

1 11 1229 Mitchell Hall

2 21 1243 Jacob Nusca

3 31 1251 Zachary Smith

4 66 1247 Austen Ray

5 67 1239 Bryson Maples

6 73) 1238 Jonathan Logan

7 95) 1253 Zach Stempson-Oates

17:45.4 1:28:46.9

Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland

18:05.2 1:30:25.7

Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View
Mountain View

18:30.1 1:32:30.4

Desert Vista
Desert Vista
Desert Vista
Desert Vista
Desert Vista
Desert Vista
Desert Vista

Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

6.2 1:33:50.8

Mountain
Mountain
Mountain
Mountain
Mountain
Mountain
Mountain

19:05.5 1:35:27.2

Campo Verde
Campo Verde
Campo Verde
Campo Verde
Campo Verde
Campo Verde
Campo Verde

1:

17
17

17:
17:

18

18:
18:

17:
17:
18:
18:

18

18:
18:

18:
18:

18

18:
18:
18:
19:

18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:

18:

18

18:
19:
19:
20:

20

:20.
:29.
40.
50.
:26.
31.
34,

:41.

47 .
52.
05.
10.
:29.
55.
57.

:38.

14.
15.
:25.
471 .
53.
58.
01.

:26.

31.
34.
53.
53.
58.
59.
22.

144,

11.
:29.
53.
56.
56.
05.
:38.
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Boys 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

6. 215 Baboquivari ( 19:00.4 1:35:01.8 3:13.2)
1 2 2576 Devin Antone SR Baboquivari 17:20.5
2 16 2579 Mariano Francisco JR Baboquivari 18:21.1
3 46 2581 Noah Segundo SO Baboquivari 19:04.0
4 60 2577 Jacob Antone SR Baboquivari 19:42.5
5 91 2578 Laaunzae Antone SR Baboquivari 20:33.7
[ (161) 2580 Michael Garcia JR Baboquivari 25:24.2
7. 225 Sandra Day O'Connor ( 19:10.3 1:35:51.1 3:26.1)
1 8 2263 Simon Streeter SR O'Connor 18:03.9
2 12 2245 Luca Calero JR O'Connor 18:11.9
3 43 2264 Spencer Thompson JR O'Connor 19:01.3
4 45 2256 Logan Leonard JR O'Connor 19:04.0
5 117 2259 Stephen Mosley JR O'Connor 21:30.0
6 (139) 2249 Jackson Cuzick JR O'Connor 22:25.5
7 (157) 2247 Alejandro Cano SO O'Connor 24:28.9
8 248 Ironwood Ridge ( 19:20.2 1:36:40.7 1:43.5)
1 15 1820 Alexander Psota SO Ironwood Ridge 18:15.7
2 44 1829 Zachary Yanez SR Ironwood Ridge 19:02.5
3 57 1801 Robert Breitling JR Ironwood Ridge 19:38.4
4 62 1825 Diego Sanchez JR Ironwood Ridge 19:44.9
5 70 1816 Christopher Olveda SO Ironwood Ridge 19:59.2
6 ( 86) 1805 Isaac Flores SO Ironwood Ridge 20:22.6
7 (104) 1810 Kyle Kappes JR Ironwood Ridge 20:57.2
9. 269 Marana ( 19:28.6 1:37:22.6 1:11.3)
1 36 1875 Kael Olsen SR Marana 18:55.3
2 47 1881 Josiah Turley SO Marana 19:10.3
3 51 1880 Andrew Toy SO Marana 19:26.0
4 6l 1867 Brandon Fatura SR Marana 19:44.4
5 74 1885 Lucas Wendell SR Marana 20:06.6
6 ( 84) 1868 Aiden Ibarra SR Marana 20:16.1
7 (102) 1860 Jacob Barton SO Marana 20:52.5
10. 305 Queen Creek ( 19:43.6 1:38:37.8 2:51.8)
1 17 2141 Kaleb Frazier SR Queen Creek 18:23.4
2 29 2145 Owen Holt SR Queen Creek 18:44.9
3 71 2144 Joshua Gersitz SO Queen Creek 20:03.6
4 78 2149 Jose Orozco JR Queen Creek 20:10.7
5 110 2142 Oliver Frobom SR Queen Creek 21:15.2
9 (112) 2136 Drison Aston SO Queen Creek 21:18.9
7 (113) 2138 Enzo Besich JR Queen Creek 21:20.6
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Boys 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

11. 346 Hamilton

1 30 1646 Isaac Orban

2 52 1631 Pratyush Anand

3 59 1636 Isaac Chase

4 98 1648 Beniah Sigal

5 107 1637 Alexander Fonseca
6 (125) 1633 Brett Begaye

7 (127) 1647 Andrew Shin
12. 349 Casteel

1 27 1309 Zachary Weston

2 55 1295 Carter Calamia

3 58 1301 Ashton Jones

4 75 1305 Ben Riesgo

5 134 1304 Aidan McDermott
[ (145) 1300 Jacob Johansen

7 (155) 1294 Blake Buffington
13. 352 Perry

1 50 2106 Andrew Langford
2 54 2112 Joseph Perez

3 65 2101 Eighton Cosio

4 90 2110 Benjamin Needham
5 93 2111 Timothy Ortiz

[ (99) 2109 Patrick Munoz

7 (121) 2100 Weston Castillo
14. 387 Brophy

1 35 1155 Josiah Colburt

2 69 1162 Noah Granoff

3 82 1188 Jack Willmore

4 85 1186 Henry Walters

5 116 1160 Evan Giesecke

[ (129) 1174 James Perkins

7 (132) 1182 Shane Smith

15. 431 Vista Grande

1 48 2467 Nathaniel Coronado
2 79 2483 Braeden Kleinhanzl
3 100 2479 Colten Clover

4 101 2490 Tyler Vanwagenen
5 103 2478 Noah Brandt

6 (108) 2485 Tyler Long

7 (122) 2489 Nicolas Toscano

19:57.5 1:39:47.3
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

20:02.1 1:40:10.3
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel
Casteel

19:59.4 1:39:56.7
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry
Perry

20:10.7 1:40:53.2
Brophy
Brophy
Brophy
Brophy
Brophy
Brophy
Brophy

20:24.7 1:42:03.3

Vista

Vista

Vista

Vista

Vista

Vista

Vista

Grande
Grande
Grande
Grande
Grande
Grande
Grande

2:

18:
19:
19:
20:
21:

21

21:

18:
19:
19:
20:
22
22:

24

19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:
21:

18:
19:
20:
20:

21

22

22

19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
21:
21:

47 .
27.
41,
44,
06.
:54.
58.

:36.

37.
31.
40.
06.
14.
53.
:20.

:13.

23.
30.
54.
31.
36.
46.
49.

:33.

53.
58.
14.
18.
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01.
:05.

:40.

16.
10.
48.
51.
56.
08.
50.
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Boys 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

Efren Plath
Baylor Downs
Ejijah Cano
Steven Sauter
Rolando Quinonez
Jase Crosslin

in Ridge

Nathan Campbell
Travis Lee
Nicholas Aranas
Deacon Tresler
Logan Hansen
Angel Galindo
Walter Rigdon

een Creek

Rigden Coltrin
Jacob Larson
Nicolas Johnson
Spencer Lawlor
Smith Lawlor
Lucas Banda
Colten Brewer

Tom Nymark

Romeo Gonzalez
Austin Lane
Logan Holindrake
Max Joost

Christian

Micah Guelich
Jed Arneson
Archer Hsu
Wesley Gentala
Tyler Mitchell
David Loechelt

16. 475 Peoria
1 26 2077
2 63 2072
3 88 2070
4 133 2079
5 165 2078
6 (183) 2071

17. 476 Mounta
1 64 1947
2 83 1955
3 94 1944
4 111 1962
5 124 1953
6 (135) 1950
7 (142) 1959

18. 498 ALA Qu
1 56 1077
2 81 1085
3 92 1084
4 115 1087
5 154 1086
6 (162) 1073
7 (168) 1074

19. 506 Gilbert
1 68 1591
2 80 1582
3 89 1589
4 126 1584
5 143 1588

20. 519 Valley
1 72 2408
2 87 2404
3 109 2410
4 114 2407
5 137 2412
6 (140) 2411

21:25.8

Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria
Peoria

20:46.7

Mountai
Mountai
Mountai
Mountai
Mountai
Mountai
Mountai

ALA Que
ALA Que
ALA Que
ALA Que
ALA Que
ALA Que
ALA Que

21:05.3

Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert
Gilbert

21:06.3

Valley
Valley
Valley
Valley
Valley
Valley

1:47:08.7

1:43:53.1

n Ridge
n Ridge
n Ridge
n Ridge
n Ridge
n Ridge
n Ridge

1:46:02.0

en Creek
en Creek
en Creek
en Creek
en Creek
en Creek
en Creek

1:45:26.1

1:45:31.5

Christian
Christian
Christian
Christian
Christian
Christian

7

18:
19:

20

22
26:

33

19:
20:
20:
21:

21

22
22:

19:
20:
20:

21

24

25

26:

19:
20:
20:

21

22

20:

20

21:

21
22
22

:29.

35.
45,
:29.
12.
05.
:25.

:01.

51.
15.
37.
16.
:52.
17.
37.

:38.

34,
13.
34,
126
12.
:25.
36.

:55.

56.
13.
30.
:54.
51.

:16.

04.
:27.
14.
124,
:20.
:27.
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

09/23

/2023

Boys 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

21. 538 McClintock

1 53 1916 Javier Alvarado
2 105 1931 Roman Stewart

3 119 1919 Trenton Cousins
4 123 1923 Simon Reynolds

5 138 1920 Eric Manuel

6 (167) 1922 Markus Osterhout
22. 636 ALA Ironwood

1 96 1043 Isaiah Grant

2 106 1046 Brodie Kautz

3 128 1039 Gian Cota

4 146 1050 Andrew Otto

5 160 1048 Matthew McKane

6 (172) 1036 Jonathan Arambula
23. 651 Verrado

1 77 2447 Adam Beyer

2 130 2460 Marek Oude Nijeweme
3 141 2463 Kevin Reinhardt
4 147 2459 Bailey Orton

5 156 2457 Jasmar Nanra

[ (178) 2464 Lionel Velasco

7 (180) 2462 Alex Regalado
24. 681 Cienega

1 97 1388 Luke Figueroa

2 120 1403 Jayson Seals

3 148 1390 Fredrick Hebdon
4 150 1393 Alex Kruse

5 166 1389 Andrew Frank

[ (174) 1387 Caleb Clark
25. 708 St. John Paul II

1 76 2357 Jacob Martinez

2 131 2351 Francisco Corral
3 144 2353 Jose Garcia

4 176 2356 Michael Lizarraga
5 181 2352 Mauricio Diaz

21:15.3

1:46:16.2

McClintock
McClintock
McClintock
McClintock
McClintock
McClintock

22:23.2

ALA
ALA
ALA
ALA
ALA
ALA

22:2

1:51:55.7

Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood

6.9

Verrado
Verrado
Verrado
Verrado
Verrado
Verrado
Verrado

Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega
Cienega

24:5

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

8.2

John
John
John
John
John

1:52:14.1

1:55:40.4

2:04:50.7

Paul
Paul
Paul
Paul
Paul

II
II
II
IT
IT

2:

19

20:
21:
21:

22

26:

20:
21:
21:
22
25:
28:

20:
22
22
23:

24

28:
30:

20z
21:
23:
23:
26:
28:

11:
20:

22
22:

28

31:

:27.
58.
34.
51.
124,
14.

:36.

38.
03.
59.
59.
14.
05.

:16.

09.
01.
35.
02.
:25.
34.
30.

:28.

41.
40.
14.
54.
09.
17.

10.

07.
04.
52.
:28.
18.
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Boys 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

756 Tonopah Valley ( 24:34.9 2:02:54.3 6:36.6)
1 118 2373 Marciano Murillo SO Tonopah Valley 21:31.6
2 149 2375 Ramses Villalba JR Tonopah Valley 23:44.4
3 152 2371 Christian Gonzalez JR Tonopah Valley 23:55.3
4 164 2372 Ethan Monterusso SO Tonopah Valley 25:34.8
5 173 2374 Keanan Verrett SO Tonopah Valley 28:08.2
6 (182) 2370 Jose Garcia JR Tonopah Valley 31:23.1

773 Gilbert Classical ( 24:48.2 2:04:00.9 6:06.6)
1 136 1607 Justin Hayden JR Gilbert Classic 22:20.2
2 151 1614 Marcus Steele SR Gilbert Classic 23:55.1
3 153 1606 Adam Ferris JR Gilbert Classic 24:12.2
4 158 1616 Wenrui Xu JR Gilbert Classic 25:06.6
5 175 1608 William Irizarry SO Gilbert Classic 28:26.8

832 Trevor G Browne ( 26:29.9 2:12:29.3 2:31.8)
1 159 2390 Jose Fernandez SO Trevor G Browne 25:13.9
2 163 2396 Michael Rodriguez JR Trevor G Browne 25:27.0
3 169 2388 Sebastian Delacruz Minjarez JR Trevor G Browne 26:48.1
4 170 2383 Esdras Ambriz Coronado SO Trevor G Browne 27:14.6
5 171 2385 Jayro Brambila SR Trevor G Browne 27:45.7
[ (177) 2392 Anthony Hernandez De La Cruz SO Trevor G Browne 28:31.7
-

(179) 2389 Mario Dominguez SO Trevor G Browne 30:13.3
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Event 7 Boys 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1114 Oliver Walman FR ALA W Foothills 17:31.6 5:39
2 2148 Nathan Moreno-Guardado FR Queen Creek 18:12.3 5:52
3 2150 Eli Pacheco FR Queen Creek 18:47.4 6:03
4 1 1697 Brayden McLauchlin FR Highland 18:52.4 6:05
5 1111 Jack Sperry FR ALA W Foothills 18:57.5 6:07
6 2 2003 Brett Dunn FR Mountain View 18:59.7 6:07
7 3 1144 Diego Alejos FR Brophy 19:03.0 6:08
8 4 1914 Ezra Adams FR McClintock 19:07.3 6:10
9 5 2012 Mack Huffaker FR Mountain View 19:14.3 6:12

10 6 1184 Colin St. Hilaire FR Brophy 19:17.4 6:13
11 7 1926 Urddhareta Roy FR McClintock 19:21.6 ©6:14
12 1525 Tristan Dobransky FR Estrella Fthlls 19:21.6 6:14
13 2323 Diego Espinoza Flores FR South Mountain 19:22.7 6:15
14 1428 Adolfo Nunez Madrigal FR Copper Canyon 19:28.1 ©6:16
15 8 2210 Cameron Mathews FR Red Mountain 19:28.8 ©6:17
16 9 2461 Kevin Pina FR Verrado 19:56.7 ©6:26
17 1530 Henry Meadows FR Estrella Fthlls 19:58.4 6:26
18 1811 Jackson Landers FR Ironwood Ridge 20:02.7 6:28
19 2561 Dale Burris FR Yuma Catholic 20:06.1 6:29
20 10 1698 Christian McLeskey FR Highland 20:19.6 6:33
21 2567 Donavan Warren FR Yuma Catholic 20:20.7 6:33
22 11 2215 Benjamin Pope FR Red Mountain 20:22.5 6:34
23 1424 Isaac Lopez FR Copper Canyon 20:23.3 6:34
24 2321 Jose Cantillano FR South Mountain 20:33.0 6:37
25 12 1997 Landon Bostock FR Mountain View 20:34.6 6:38
26 2492 Braiden Worbel FR Vista Grande 20:37.2 6:39
27 13 1673 Wesley Burgoyne FR Highland 20:39.1 6:39
28 14 2195 Mohamed Ben Brahim FR Red Mountain 20:44.7 6:41
29 1804 Lincoln Ellsworth FR Ironwood Ridge 20:47.2 6:42
30 1078 Will Durrant FR ALA Queen Creek 20:52.1 6:43
31 15 1164 Micah Hunkins FR Brophy 20:52.4 6:44
32 16 2022 Ian Rasmussen FR Mountain View 20:53.9 6:44
33 17 2199 Bryce Farnsworth FR Red Mountain 20:53.9 6:44
34 18 1946 Barrett Birrell FR Mountain Ridge 21:02.3 6:47
35 19 2011 Mason Herndon FR Mountain View 21:02.7 6:47
36 20 2193 Jackson Arnall FR Red Mountain 21:04.7 6:48
37 1090 James Nichols FR ALA Queen Creek 21:15.0 6:51
38 21 2449 Kyler Cline FR Verrado 21:24.0 6:54
39 22 1949 Dylan Fussell FR Mountain Ridge 21:25.9 6:54
40 23 1948 Noah Fleegle FR Mountain Ridge 21:33.2 6:57
41 1594 Boaz Seimer FR Gilbert 21:33.9 6:57
42 24 1156 Jackson Durham FR Brophy 21:37.0 6:58
43 25 1237 Nathan Locke FR Campo Verde 21:43.0 7:00
44 26 1696 Caden McCaw FR Highland 21:48.5 7:02
45 1823 Camden Robbins FR Ironwood Ridge 21:49.6 7:02
46 27 2216 Owen Richards FR Red Mountain 21:52.7 7:03
47 28 1690 Patrick Larkin FR Highland 21:53.5 7:03
48 2052 Garin Herrick FR Notre Dame Prep 21:54.3 7:04
49 29 2354 Brandon Gudino FR St. John Paul II 21:54.9 7:04
50 30 2025 Robert Root FR Mountain View 21:57.3 7:04
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Event 7 Boys 5K Run Freshmen
Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 31 2196 Gabriel Cervantes FR Red Mountain 21:57.5 7:05
52 32 1254 Trent Weaver FR Campo Verde 22:04.1 7:07
53 33 2355 Tim King FR St. John Paul II 22:05.6  7:07
54 1012 Trevin Andrews FR ALA Gilbert 22:12.0 7:09
55 34 2014 Alex Johnson FR Mountain View 22:14.8 7:10
56 2339 Aragon Mael FR St Mary's 22:16.6 7:11
57 35 1163 Hugh Healy FR Brophy 22:18.8 7:11
58 36 1180 Leo Sanchez FR Brophy 22:18.8 7:11
59 37 1172 Patrick McLaughlin FR Brophy 22:19.3 7:12
60 38 1918 Braden Castaneda FR McClintock 22:21.7 7:12
61 1091 Austin Nielson FR ALA Queen Creek 22:22.1 7:12
62 2246 Matteo Calero FR O'Connor 22:25.5 7:14
63 39 1957 Isaiah Nunez FR Mountain Ridge 22:29.1 7:15
64 2062 Griffin Smith FR Notre Dame Prep 22:30.2 7:15
65 2283 Marcelo Santos FR Scottsdale Prep 22:37.8 7:18
66 40 1226 Gabriel Chavez FR Campo Verde 22:52.2 7:22
67 1080 Dylan Fossett FR ALA Queen Creek 22:55.8 7:23
68 2326 Damari Jones FR South Mountain 22:57.7 7:24
69 1157 Max Fabyanic FR Brophy 22:59.2 7:24
70 2208 Marc Kniss FR Red Mountain 23:04.4 7:26
71 2054 Jordan Moreno FR Notre Dame Prep 23:08.4 7:27
72 41 1680 Brennan Day FR Highland 23:15.8 7:30
73 1277 John Pletnick FR Canyon Del Oro 23:17.1 7:30
74 1272 Colten McGrane FR Canyon Del Oro 23:21.1 7:31
75 1110 Dorian Price FR ALA W Foothills 23:28.7 7:34
76 2253 James Hollingsworth FR O'Connor 23:33.0 7:35
77 1459 Jacen Hyer FR Desert Ridge 23:36.0 7:36
78 42 1930 Rowan Saunders FR McClintock 23:40.7 7:38
79 43 1683 Ethan Fowler FR Highland 23:44.3 7:39
80 2307 Antonio Trevino FR Seton Catholic 23:46.0 7:39
81 2503 Kai Beeston FR Williams Field 23:55.2 7:42
82 44 2465 Isaiah Villafana FR Verrado 23:55.6 7:43
83 1171 Luke McKenna FR Brophy 24:01.2 7:44
84 2501 Joshua Adkins FR Williams Field 24:02.0 7:45
85 1181 Adam Shamoun FR Brophy 24:04.6 7:45
86 1137 Kyree Johnson FR Ben Franklin 24:11.3 7:48
87 2277 Andrew Connolly FR Scottsdale Prep 24:19.2 7:50
88 1158 Alexander Fisko FR Brophy 24:24.3 7:52
89 45 1924 Payton Rodeski FR McClintock 24:27.0 7:53
90 1581 Jackson Fitzpatrick FR Gilbert 24:27.1 7:53
91 2319 Vashon Betoney FR South Mountain 24:28.4 7:53
92 1178 Keaton Retts FR Brophy 24:30.0 7:54
93 1585 Desmond Holman FR Gilbert 24:34.4 7:55
94 1834 Michael Leal FR Leading Edge GEC 24:42.2 7:58
95 1143 Hayden Thomas FR Ben Franklin 24:51.1 8:00
96 1179 Roman Ruiz FR Brophy 24:53.4 8:01
97 1613 Timber Sparks FR Gilbert Classic 25:01.2 8:04
98 2526 Adan Coss FR Willow Canyon 25:01.7 8:04
99 2513 Joshua Walker FR Williams Field 25:02.0 8:04
100 2254 Trevor Lee FR O'Connor 25:02.0 8:04
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Event 7 Boys 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 2154 Bennett Winder FR Queen Creek 25:03.5 8:04
102 2008 Paul Gardiner FR Mountain View 25:03.5 8:04
103 2308 Ryan Van Kirk FR Seton Catholic 25:08.6 8:06
104 1167 Julian Kies FR Brophy 25:22.6 8:11
105 1750 Zachary Beckstead FR Higley 25:23.6 8:11
106 1183 Yug Sonawane FR Brophy 25:26.6 8:12
107 2508 Nathan Libke FR Williams Field 25:40.5 8:16
108 1173 Ethan Paige FR Brophy 25:41.1 8:17
109 1175 Julian Pineda FR Brophy 25:43.0 8:17
110 1552 Ciaran Gutierrez FR Florence 25:46.7 8:18
111 2335 Daniel AngulO FR St Mary's 25:58.2 8:22
112 46 2455 Quinn Lavery FR Verrado 26:03.5 8:24
113 1686 Aaron Hill FR Highland 26:13.5 8:27
114 1176 Milo Piotrowski FR Brophy 26:51.8 8:39
115 1024 Frederick Theobald FR ALA Gilbert 26:59.4 8:42
116 47 2422 Munva Honyaoma FR Valley Lutheran 27:03.9 8:43
117 48 2359 Zeki McClintock FR St. John Paul II 27:19.8 8:48
118 2063 Emmitt Taris FR Notre Dame Prep 28:11.1 9:05
119 49 2423 Heesu Lee FR Valley Lutheran 28:25.4 9:09
120 2367 Ethyn Doyle FR Tonopah Valley 28:30.1 9:11
121 50 2358 Jonathan Martinez FR St. John Paul II 28:45.4 9:16
122 51 2421 Cooper Henry FR Valley Lutheran 28:59.5 9:20
123 1121 Jonathan Atondo FR ASDB 29:25.5 9:29
124 1675 Caleb Cody FR Highland 29:40.9 9:34
125 52 2424 Rylan Long FR Valley Lutheran 30:24.0 9:48
126 53 1249 Jared Ricks FR Campo Verde 30:43.6 9:54
127 2006 Austin Ford FR Mountain View 30:52.6 9:57
128 2476 Anthony Archuleta FR Vista Grande 31:00.3 9:59
129 54 1242 El1i Nguyen FR Campo Verde 31:18.3 10:05
130 1269 Andrew Dolphin FR Canyon Del Oro 31:24.1 10:07
131 55 1963 Dillon Tresler FR Mountain Ridge 31:29.9 10:09
132 1037 Conner Chaires FR ALA Ironwood 31:33.1 10:10
133 56 1250 Brendan Schaefer FR Campo Verde 31:49.7 10:15
134 57 2420 Henrik Bergquist FR Valley Lutheran 32:05.6 10:20
135 58 2361 Nick Munoz FR St. John Paul II 33:10.2 10:41
136 2531 Dustin Martin FR Willow Canyon 34:06.8 10:59
137 1732 Jackson Delise FR Highland Prep 34:22.1 11:04
138 59 2458 Abraham Nunez FR Verrado 34:47.9 11:13
139 1363 Aden Corrall FR Cicero Prep 35:25.4 11:25
140 1905 Brandan Sands FR Maricopa 36:18.4 11:42
141 1042 Aaron Gonzalez FR ALA Ironwood 37:37.5 12:07
142 60 1232 Braydon Hooks FR Campo Verde 38:15.8 12:19
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Event 7 Boys 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores

1. 54 Mountain View Mesa

1 2 2003 Brett Dunn FR
2 5 2012 Mack Huffaker FR
3 12 1997 Landon Bostock FR
4 16 2022 Ian Rasmussen FR
5 19 2011 Mason Herndon FR
[ 30) 2025 Robert Root FR
7 34) 2014 Alex Johnson FR
2. 70 Red Mountain

1 8 2210 Cameron Mathews FR
2 11 2215 Benjamin Pope FR
3 14 2195 Mohamed Ben Brahim FR
4 17 2199 Bryce Farnsworth FR
5 20 2193 Jackson Arnall FR
[ 27) 2216 Owen Richards FR
7 31) 2196 Gabriel Cervantes FR
3. 78 Highland

1 1 1697 Brayden McLauchlin FR
2 10 1698 Christian McLeskey FR
3 13 1673 Wesley Burgoyne EFR
4 26 1696 Caden McCaw FR
5 28 1690 Patrick Larkin FR
[ 41) 1680 Brennan Day FR
7 43) 1683 Ethan Fowler FR
4. 83 Brophy

1 3 1144 Diego Alejos FR
2 6 1184 Colin St. Hilaire FR
3 15 1164 Micah Hunkins FR
4 24 1156 Jackson Durham FR
5 35 1163 Hugh Healy FR
6 36) 1180 Leo Sanchez FR
7 37) 1172 Patrick McLaughlin FR
5. 136 McClintock

1 4 1914 Ezra Adams FR
2 7 1926 Urddhareta Roy FR
3 38 1918 Braden Castaneda FR
4 42 1930 Rowan Saunders FR
5 45 1924 Payton Rodeski FR
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Event 7 Boys 5K Run Freshmen Team Scores

6. 157 Mountain Ridge

1 18 1946 Barrett Birrell
2 22 1949 Dylan Fussell

3 23 1948 Noah Fleegle

4 39 1957 Isaiah Nunez

5 55 1963 Dillon Tresler
7. 179 Verrado

1 9 2461 Kevin Pina

2 21 2449 Kyler Cline

3 44 2465 Isaiah Villafana
4 46 2455 Quinn Lavery

5 59 2458 Abraham Nunez

8. 204 Campo Verde

1 25 1237 Nathan Locke

2 32 1254 Trent Weaver

3 40 1226 Gabriel Chavez

4 53 1249 Jared Ricks

5 54 1242 El1i Nguyen

[ 56) 1250 Brendan Schaefer
7 60) 1232 Braydon Hooks

9. 218 St. John Paul IT

1 29 2354 Brandon Gudino

2 33 2355 Tim King

3 48 2359 Zeki McClintock
4 50 2358 Jonathan Martinez
5 58 2361 Nick Munoz

10. 256 Valley Lutheran

1 47 2422 Munva Honyaoma

2 49 2423 Heesu Lee

3 51 2421 Cooper Henry

4 52 2424 Rylan Long

5 57 2420 Henrik Bergquist

23:36.1

21:

21

21:
22:
31:

:13.

19:
21:
23:
26:
34:

144,

21:
22
22
30:
31:
31:
38:

:39.

21:
22:

27

28:
33:

:23.

27:
28:
28:
30:
32:

02.
:25.
33.
29.
29.

56.
24.
55.
03.
47.

43.
04.
52.
43.
18.
49.
15.

54.
05.
:19.
45.
10.

03.
25.
59.
24.
05.

1

N N & 00 o) O N O JWwo NRFR o N O U1 oy O 4 N O R N O W

oy O O b O

:58:00.4

:06:07.7

:08:41.2

:13:15.9

:26:58.4

10:27.6)

14:51.2)

9:35.3)

11:15.3)

5:01.7)

Page 51



Page 52
Incomplete Teams:

ALA West Foothills
1114 Oliver Walman FR, 1111 Jack Sperry FR, 1110 Dorian Price FR

Queen Creek
2148 Nathan Moreno-Guardado FR, 2150 Eli Pacheco FR, 2154 Bennett Winder FR

Estrella Foothills
1525 Tristan Dobransky FR, 1530 Henry Meadows FR

South Mountain
2323 Diego Espinoza Flores FR, 2321 Jose Cantillano FR, 2326 Damari Jones FR,
2319 Vashon Betoney FR

Copper Canyon
1428 Adolfo Nunez Madrigal FR, 1424 Isaac Lopez FR

Ironwood Ridge
1811 Jackson Landers FR, 1804 Lincoln Ellsworth FR, 1823 Camden Robbins FR

Yuma Catholic
2561 Dale Burris FR, 2567 Donavan Warren FR

Vista Grande
2492 Braiden Worbel FR, 2476 Anthony Archuleta FR

ALA Queen Creek
1078 Will Durrant FR, 1090 James Nichols FR, 1091 Austin Nielson FR, 1080
Dylan Fossett FR

Gilbert
1594 Boaz Seimer FR, 1581 Jackson Fitzpatrick FR, 1585 Desmond Holman FR

Notre Dame Prep
2052 Garin Herrick FR, 2062 Griffin Smith FR, 2054 Jordan Moreno FR, 2063
Emmitt Taris FR

ALA Gilbert
1012 Trevin Andrews FR, 1024 Frederick Theobald FR

St Mary's Catholic
2339 Aragon Mael FR, 2335 Daniel Angul0 FR

Sandra Day O'Connor
2246 Matteo Calero FR, 2253 James Hollingsworth FR, 2254 Trevor Lee FR

Scottsdale Prep
2283 Marcelo Santos FR, 2277 Andrew Connolly FR

Canyon Del Oro
1277 John Pletnick FR, 1272 Colten McGrane FR, 1269 Andrew Dolphin FR

Desert Ridge
1459 Jacen Hyer FR

Seton Catholic
2307 Antonio Trevino FR, 2308 Ryan Van Kirk FR

Williams Field
2503 Kai Beeston FR, 2501 Joshua Adkins FR, 2513 Joshua Walker FR, 2508
Nathan Libke FR
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Benjamin Franklin
1137 Kyree Johnson FR, 1143 Hayden Thomas FR

Leading Edge GEC
1834 Michael Leal FR

Gilbert Classical
1613 Timber Sparks FR

Willow Canyon
2526 Adan Coss FR, 2531 Dustin Martin FR

Higley
1750 Zachary Beckstead FR

Florence
1552 Ciaran Gutierrez FR

Tonopah Valley
2367 Ethyn Doyle FR

Arizona Deaf and Blind
1121 Jonathan Atondo FR

ALA Ironwood
1037 Conner Chaires FR, 1042 Aaron Gonzalez FR

Highland Prep
1732 Jackson Delise FR

Cicero Prep
1363 Aden Corrall FR

Maricopa
1905 Brandan Sands FR



Page 54
Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Events 8 and 9 Girls 5K Run Open Combined

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Race
1 1 1657 Kenli Hess JR Highland 21:26.9 6:55 8
2 1291 Lucy Schloderback JR Casteel 21:54.7 7:04 8
3 2 1066 London Sanders SO ALA Queen Creek 22:14.9 7:10 8
4 3 2191 Victoria White SR Red Mountain 22:24.2 7:13 9
5 4 1659 Abby Hoopes SO Highland 22:25.8 7:14 8
6 5 1668 Ellie Swenson SO Highland 22:27.2 7:14 8
7 6 1433 Aubrianna Horton SO Corona del Sol 22:29.8 7:15 8
8 7 2171 Blythe Brown SR Red Mountain 22:30.7 7:15 9
9 8 1667 Kaleigh Spence JR Highland 22:34.9 7:17 8

10 9 1669 Sydney Tuttle SR Highland 22:35.0 7:17 8
11 2093 Olivia Nichols JR Perry 22:56.1 7:23 9
12 1282 Alexandra Barna SO Casteel 23:09.3 7:28 8
13 10 1778 Kyah Brant SO Ironwood Ridge 23:13.2 7:29 9
14 11 2170 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz JR Red Mountain 23:16.3 7:30 9
15 2223 Katerina Finch JR San Tan Fthlls 23:18.0 7:30 9
16 1741 Katie Ellis SR Higley 23:19.2 7:31 9
17 12 1065 Ainsley Romney SO ALA Queen Creek 23:28.1 7:34 8
18 13 2548 Sierra Luna SO Xavier 23:46.1 7:40 9
19 14 2180 Hannah McHenry SR Red Mountain 23:47.5 7:40 9
20 15 1256 Maddison Babiash FR Canyon Del Oro 23:47.8 7:40 8
21 1216 Lizzie Stone JR Campo Verde 23:49.6 7:41 8
22 16 2550 Maya Nagaraj SR Xavier 23:51.1 7:41 9
23 17 2131 Bailey MacDonald JR Queen Creek 23:58.3 7:43 9
24 18 1492 Bethany Yaso SO Desert Vista 23:58.9 7:44 8
25 19 2176 Finn Hunt JR Red Mountain 23:59.6 7:44 9
26 20 1430 Miriam Spencer FR Corona del Sol 23:59.9 7:44 8
27 2584 Andrea Garcia SR Casa Grande 24:00.2 7:44 9
28 21 1474 Abby Fedyski SO Desert Vista 24:01.9 7:45 8
29 22 1989 Lily Swenson SO Mountain View 24:04.5 7:45 9
30 23 1723 Rosy Pina JR Highland Prep 24:05.1 '7:46 8
31 2088 Anika Mortensen JR Perry 24:10.6 7:47 9
32 24 2552 Caroline Vietor JR Xavier 24:13.0 7:48 9
33 1850 Elizabeth Coulthard JR Marana 24:20.1 7:50 9
34 25 2130 Jolie Hatch SO Queen Creek 24:23.9 7:52 9
35 26 2239 Madison Ludwig JR O'Connor 24:24.1 7:52 9
36 2586 Kameron Greco FR Casa Grande 24:25.6 7:52 9
37 27 1056 Katelynn Everts SO ALA Queen Creek 24:33.1 7:55 8
38 1285 Lindsay Edwards JR Casteel 24:35.1 7:55 8
39 1740 Makena Cross JR Higley 24:45.7 7:59 8
40 28 1062 Abigail Miner SO ALA Queen Creek 24:49.7 8:00 8
41 29 1340 Mia Hawley JR Chaparral 24:52.2 8:01 8
42 30 2128 Haley Francoeur JR Queen Creek 25:02.1 8:04 9
43 31 1656 Hailey Halterman JR Highland 25:04.5 8:05 8
44 2094 Heather Pilon SR Perry 25:10.5 8:07 9
45 1371 Alyssa Calder SR Cienega 25:12.2 8:07 8
46 32 1986 Brylin Robishaw SO Mountain View 25:15.2 8:08 9
47 33 2545 Claire Lueken SO Xavier 25:16.0 8:08 9
48 1194 Leah Redondo SR Camelback 25:17.4 8:09 8
49 34 1784 Lucia Konski SO Ironwood Ridge 25:17.8 8:09 9
50 35 2241 Lydia Mosley FR O'Connor 25:19.4 8:10 9



Events 8 and 9 Girls 5K Run Open Combined
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Place TmP1l

Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
43

44
45

46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55

56

57
58

59
60

61

62

63

64
65

1796
1981
1310
1972
1192
1988
1434
1058
2376
1376
1375
1794
1782
1292
1783
1469
1847
1971
1977
1413
2127
1343
2134
1650
2238
2441
2242
1967
1479
2547
1218
2536
2084
1725
2233
2224
2442
1624
2539
1057
1976
1797
1378
1333
2549
1973
1491
2234
1344
2333

Michele Smith
Abigail Pearson
Mikayla Brackman
Maylee Jones
Latia Laughing
Madison Skinner
Kylee Jacobs
Esther Henderson
Amaris Aragon
Kara Kershner
Jasmine Hellpap
Elizabeth Shanton
Arielle Heaps
Julia Thompson
Kaiya Howe

Kaelyn Albrechtsen
Kylee Bellisario
Carolyn Johnson
Amber Massey
Ericka McKeehan
Lillex Folliott
Julia Posteuca
Lucy Standifird
Hailey Carlsen
Ashlynn Kunath
Bethany Byron
Elisa O'Connor
Brooklin Brown
Anna Kenchington
Adelaide Luna
Romy Stubbs
Alondra Babonoyaba
Sarah Campbell
Zoey Sanborn
Amelia Alexander
Denise Martinez
Gabriella Comer
Bella Headman
Tateum Elthie
Kate Godfrey

Lola Malan-Mcdonald
Harper Tuffly
Corin Meador
Arabella Cox
Riley Meza

Kylie Judkins
Vittoria Valentini
Olivia Bowen
Ramya Ramanathan
Amaya Hernandez

Year School Finals Pace Race
SR Ironwood Ridge 25:28.1 8:12 9
SO Mountain View 25:28.1 8:12 9
JR Chandler Prep 25:29.1 8:13 8
SO Mountain View 25:31.6 8:13 9
JR Camelback 25:34.0 8:14 8
JR Mountain View 25:37.0 8:15 9
SO Corona del Sol 25:45.1 8:18 8
JR ALA Queen Creek 25:47.7 8:19 8
JR Trevor G Browne 25:49.1 8:19 9
SO Cienega 25:56.9 8:22 8
SO Cienega 26:08.4 8:25 8
SO Ironwood Ridge 26:12.5 8:27 9
SO Ironwood Ridge 26:14.3 8:27 9
FR Casteel 26:14.9 8:27 8
SO Ironwood Ridge 26:17.8 8:28 9
SO Desert Vista 26:19.6 8:29 8
SO Marana 26:19.6 8:29 9
SR Mountain View 26:22.6 8:30 9
JR Mountain View 26:23.9 8:30 9
SR Copper Canyon 26:28.0 8:32 8
JR Queen Creek 26:34.2 8:34 9
SR Chaparral 26:35.0 8:34 8
SR Queen Creek 26:39.6 8:35 9
JR _Highland 26:42.4 8:36 8
JR O'Connor 26:45.9 8:37 9
JR Verrado 26:47.6 8:38 9
FR O'Connor 26:47.7 8:38 9
JR Mountain View 26:49.0 8:38 9
JR Desert Vista 26:50.3 8:39 8
SR Xavier 26:52.1 8:39 9
SO Campo Verde 26:52.5 8:40 8
JR Xavier 26:59.0 8:42 9
SO Perry 27:05.6 8:44 9
SO Highland Prep 27:08.9 8:45 8
SO O'Connor 27:22.8 8:49 9
JR San Tan Fthlls 27:28.6 8:51 9
SR Verrado 27:29.6 8:51 9
SO Hamilton 27:33.0 8:53 8
SO Xavier 27:34.6 8:53 9
JR ALA Queen Creek 27:38.9 8:54 8
JR Mountain View 27:39.8 8:55 9
JR Ironwood Ridge 27:43.1 8:56 9
SO Cienega 27:43.7 8:56 8
JR Chaparral 27:45.3 8:56 8
SR Xavier 27:46.3 8:57 9
SO Mountain View 27:48.7 8:58 9
SO Desert Vista 27:51.2 8:58 8
SO O'Connor 27:58.4 9:01 9
SO Chaparral 27:59.6 9:01 8
JR St Mary's 28:02.9 9:02 9
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Events 8 and 9 Girls 5K Run Open Combined
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Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmP1l

Bib

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73

74
75

76
77

78
79

80

81

82

83

1067
1190
1431
2365
1257
2183
1939
1450
1432
1259
1720
1484
1210
1196
1571
1489
1267
2045
1975
2560
1966
1721
1435
2044
1724
1262
2363
1448
1475
1263
2443
2225
1853
1934
1936
1342
1068
1312
1069
1628
2475
1984
1335
1449
2585
1833
1220
2583
1319
1347

Brynlee Weaver
Yuridia Ballestros
Hannah Garcia
Yazmin Verdin
Amaris Bravo
Valentina Saavedra Alan
Xolange Montilla
Elena Ham

Sophia Garcia
Keira Cornwell
Angie Leyva

Olivia Patno
Barbara Medeiros
Valeria Velazquez
Dakota Hubbard
Camila Serrano
Isis Trujillo

Ella Serke-Smith
Valeria Macias Hernande
Elise Wonders
Emily Bradley
Pilar Martinez
Natalie Lopez
Addison Rigsby
Riley Sanborn
Whitney Lewis
Jacobita Barela
Olivia Achey

Kara Graziano
Jessica Mohan
Katelyn Corson
Jaslen Moore
Priscilla Mendoza
Isabella Gasparian
Marianne Makdesi
Rhianon Munoz
Jocelyn Weaver
Han-Han Hua

Ana Willingham
Nicole Slagle
Yasmin Tellez
Gionni Ray
Valentina Fernandez
Karleigh Bernstein
Milani Gonzales
Jocelyn Servin
Emmalyn Tilley
Aubriana Cervantes
Linah Webber
Sierra Richards

Year School Finals Pace
JR ALA Queen Creek 28:05.3 9:03
JR Camelback 28:26.4 9:10
JR Corona del Sol 28:30.3 9:11
SO Tonopah Valley 28:32.2 9:12
SO Canyon Del Oro 28:40.8 9:14
JR Red Mountain 28:41.8 9:15
FR Mountain Ridge 28:47.5 9:17
JR Desert Ridge 28:56.4 9:19
SO Corona del Sol 28:57.1 9:20
JR Canyon Del Oro 29:03.4 9:22
JR Highland Prep 29:07.3 9:23
SO Desert Vista 29:10.3 9:24
JR Campo Verde 29:13.9 9:25
SO Camelback 29:15.6 9:26
JR Gilbert 29:17.7 9:26
JR Desert Vista 29:21.4 9:27
JR Canyon Del Oro 29:29.1 9:30
SR Notre Dame Prep 29:31.9 9:31
SO Mountain View 29:33.8 9:31
SO Yuma Catholic 29:59.0 9:40
SO Mountain View 30:01.2 9:40
SO Highland Prep 30:03.1 9:41
SO Corona del Sol 30:04.6 9:41
FR Notre Dame Prep 30:05.4 9:42
FR Highland Prep 30:11.3 9:43
FR Canyon Del Oro 30:12.2 9:44
SO Tonopah Valley 30:18.9 9:46
SR Desert Ridge 30:35.0 9:51
SO Desert Vista 30:35.5 9:51
SO Canyon Del Oro 30:42.4 9:54
SR Verrado 30:43.9 9:54
JR San Tan Fthlls 30:53.2 9:57
JR Marana 30:55.9 9:58
JR Mountain Ridge 30:57.9 9:58
JR Mountain Ridge 31:01.3 10:00
FR Chaparral 31:08.4 10:02
JR ALA Queen Creek 31:14.3 10:04
JR Chandler Prep 31:22.8 10:07
SO ALA Queen Creek 31:25.2 10:07
SO Hamilton 31:25.9 10:08
SO Vista Grande 31:39.0 10:12
SR Mountain View 31:46.5 10:14
FR Chaparral 31:49.1 10:15
SO Desert Ridge 32:14.6 10:23
SO Casa Grande 32:19.7 10:25
SO Leading Edge GEC 32:20.7 10:25
JR Campo Verde 32:21.4 10:25
FR Casa Grande 32:26.6 10:27
FR Chandler Prep 32:42.8 10:32
SO Chaparral 32:54.7 10:36

Race

@ 00 W 0 W WO WWWOWO O WOWWWWWWOOWOoOowWOowOoKwWwWOoow W WwWwWwWOo o oo O o W W WWOo WO o

Page 56



Events 8 and 9 Girls 5K Run Open Combined

Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Place TmPl Bib

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

84

85

86

87

2222
1028
1717
2348
1726
1030
1330
1260
1727
1027
2573
2068
1539
1542
2575
1722
2179
2572
1745
1548

Madison Eckhardt
Lilyana Fabian
Frida Aguilar
Jocelyn Najera
Aney Solorzano
Halle Israel
Jordan Abdin
Kiera Franks

Jena Surges

Gia Cota

Lamyra Juan
Natalie Villanueva
Emily Fedor
Alexandria Garcia
Alazae Weger
Amber Oien

Sadie Mathews
Alma Johnson
Naizsa Greene
Elizabeth Stone

Year School Finals Pace Race
JR San Tan Fthlls 33:07.2 10:40 9
SO ALA Ironwood 33:16.0 10:43 8
SR Highland Prep 33:24.4 10:46 8
JR St. John Paul II 33:51.8 10:54 8
JR Highland Prep 34:05.2 10:59 8
SO ALA Ironwood 34:51.1 11:14 8
JR Chaparral 35:11.6 11:20 8
SO Canyon Del Oro 35:57.4 11:35 8
SR Highland Prep 36:38.1 11:48 8
SO ALA Ironwood 36:57.9 11:54 8
JR Baboquivari 37:04.2 11:56 8
JR Peoria 37:11.9 11:59 9
SO Florence 38:00.3 12:14 8
JR Florence 38:04.9 12:16 8
FR Baboquivari 38:13.8 12:19 8
JR Highland Prep 38:28.9 12:24 8
JR Red Mountain 38:57.1 12:33 9
SR Baboquivari 42:04.9 13:33 8
SR Higley 44:33.3 14:21 9
SO Florence 45:32.7 14:40 8
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/23

/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

1. 27 Highland

1 1 1657 Kenli Hess JR
2 4 1659 Abby Hoopes SO
3 5 1668 Ellie Swenson SO
4 8 1667 Kaleigh Spence JR
5 9 1669 Sydney Tuttle SR
[ ( 31) 1656 Hailey Halterman JR
7 ( 51) 1650 Hailey Carlsen JR
2. 54 Red Mountain

1 3 2191 Victoria White SR
2 7 2171 Blythe Brown SR
3 11 2170 Aixa Alvarez Ortiz JR
4 14 2180 Hannah McHenry SR
5 19 2176 Finn Hunt JR
[ ( 69) 2183 Valentina Saavedra Alanis
7 ( 87) 2179 Sadie Mathews JR
3. 110 ALA Queen Creek

1 2 1066 London Sanders SO
2 12 1065 Ainsley Romney SO
3 27 1056 Katelynn Everts SO
4 28 1062 Abigail Miner SO
5 41 1058 Esther Henderson JR
[ ( 60) 1057 Kate Godfrey JR
7 ( 60) 1067 Brynlee Weaver JR
4., 141 Xavier

1 13 2548 Sierra Luna SO
2 16 2550 Maya Nagaraj SR
3 24 2552 Caroline Vietor JR
4 33 2545 Claire Lueken S0
5 55 2547 Adelaide Luna SR
6 ( 56) 2536 Alondra Babonoyaba JR
7 ( 59) 2539 Tateum Elthie SO
5. 165 Ironwood Ridge

1 10 1778 Kyah Brant S0
2 34 1784 Lucia Konski S0
3 36 1796 Michele Smith SR
4 42 1794 Elizabeth Shanton SO
5 43 1782 Arielle Heaps SO
6 ( 44) 1783 Kaiya Howe SO
7 ( o61) 1797 Harper Tuffly JR

22:18.0

Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland

23:11.7

Red Moun
Red Moun
Red Moun
Red Moun
Red Moun
JR Red M
Red Moun

ALA Quee
ALA Quee
ALA Quee
ALA Quee
ALA Quee
ALA Quee
ALA Quee

Xavier
Xavier
Xavier
Xavier
Xavier
Xavier
Xavier

25:17.2

Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood
Ironwood

1:51:29.8

1:55:58.3

tain
tain
tain
tain
tain
ountain
tain

2:00:53.5

n Creek
n Creek
n Creek
n Creek
n Creek
n Creek
n Creek

2:03:58.3

2:06:25.9

Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge
Ridge

1:

21
22
22

22
22:
25:
26:

22

22
23:
23:
23:

38:

22

23

24
24
25:
27 :
28:

23:
23:

24

25:
26:
26:

27

23:
25:

25

26:
26:
26:
27:

:26.
:25.
:27.
34.
35.
04.
42

:35.

124,
30.
16.
47.
59.
28:
57.

:32.

14.
:28.
33.
49,
47 .
38.
05.

:06.

46.
51.
:13.
16.
52.
59.
:34.

:01.

13.
17.
:28.
12.
14.
17.
43.
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 09/

23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

Lily Swenson
Brylin Robishaw
Abigail Pearson
Maylee Jones
Madison Skinner
Carolyn Johnson
Amber Massey

Bailey MacDonald

Haley Francoeur
Lillex Folliott
Lucy Standifird

Bethany Yaso
Abby Fedyski

Kaelyn Albrechtsen

Anna Kenchington

Vittoria Valentini

Olivia Patno
Camila Serrano

Aubrianna Horton
Miriam Spencer
Kylee Jacobs
Hannah Garcia
Sophia Garcia
Natalie Lopez

Madison Ludwig
Lydia Mosley
Ashlynn Kunath
Elisa O'Connor
Amelia Alexander
Olivia Bowen

6. 168 Mountain View Mesa
1 22 1989

2 32 1986

3 37 1981

4 38 1972

5 39 1988

[ ( 406) 1971

7 (47) 1977

7. 170 Queen Creek

1 17 2131

2 25 2130 Jolie Hatch
3 30 2128

4 48 2127

5 50 2134

8. 201 Desert Vista

1 18 1492

2 21 1474

3 45 1469

4 54 1479

5 63 1491

6 ( 73) 1484

7 ( 74) 1489

9. 203 Corona del Sol
1 6 1433

2 20 1430

3 40 1434

4 67 1431

5 70 1432

[ ( 77) 1435
10. 224 Sandra Day O'Connor
1 26 2239

2 35 2241

3 52 2238

4 53 2242

5 58 2233

S ( 64) 2234

25:11.3

Mounta
Mounta
Mounta
Mounta
Mounta
Mounta
Mounta

25:19.7

Queen
Queen
Queen
Queen
Queen

25:48.4

Desert
Desert
Desert
Desert
Desert
Desert
Desert

Corona
Corona
Corona
Corona
Corona
Corona

26:08.0

O'Conn
O'Conn
O'Conn
O'Conn
O'Conn
O'Conn

2:05:56.4

in View
in View
in View
in View
in View
in View
in View

2:06:38.1

Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek
Creek

2:09:01.9

Vista
Vista
Vista
Vista
Vista
Vista
Vista

2:09:42.2

del Sol
del Sol
del Sol
del Sol
del Sol
del Sol

2:10:39.9

or
or
or
or
or
or

1:

24
25
25

25:

25
26
26

23:

24

25:

26

26:

23:
24
26:
26:
27
29:

29

22

23:
25:

28
28

30:

24

25:
26:
26:

27

27

32.

:04.
:15.
:28.
31.
:37.
22,
:23.

:41.

58.
:23.
02.
:34.
39.

:52.

58.
01.
19.
50.
51.
10.
:21.

:27.

:29.
59.
45,
:30.
:57.
04.

:58.

124,
19.
45,
47.
122,
58.
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Western Equinox XC Festival

Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Open Combined Team Scores

11. 286 Chaparral

1 29 1340 Mia Hawley

2 49 1343 Julia Posteuca

3 62 1333 Arabella Cox

4 65 1344 Ramya Ramanathan
5 81 1342 Rhianon Munoz

[ ( 82) 1335 Valentina Fernandez
7 ( 83) 1347 Sierra Richards
12. 306 Highland Prep

1 23 1723 Rosy Pina

2 57 1725 Zoey Sanborn

3 72 1720 Angie Leyva

4 76 1721 Pilar Martinez

5 78 1724 Riley Sanborn

[ ( 84) 1717 Frida Aguilar

7 ( 85) 1726 Aney Solorzano
13. 308 Canyon Del Oro

1 15 1256 Maddison Babiash
2 68 1257 Amaris Bravo

3 71 1259 Keira Cornwell

4 75 1267 Isis Trujillo

5 79 1262 Whitney Lewis

[ ( 80) 1263 Jessica Mohan

7 ( 86) 1260 Kiera Franks

27:40.1

2:18:20.5

Chaparral
Chaparral
Chaparral
Chaparral
Chaparral
Chaparral
Chaparral

28:07.2

Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland
Highland

28:14.7

Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon
Canyon

2:20:35.7

2:21:13.3

Del
Del
Del
Del
Del
Del
Del

Prep
Prep
Prep
Prep
Prep
Prep
Prep

Oro
Oro
Oro
Oro
Oro
Oro
Oro

6:

24
26:
27
27
31:
31:
32:

24
27:
29:
30:
30:

33

34:

23:
28:
29:

29

30:
30:
35:

52.
35.
45.
59.
08.
49.
54.

:06.

05.
08.
07.
03.
11.
124,
05.

:24.

47 .
40.
03.
9.
12.
42 .
57.
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Event 10

Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ -

09/23/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

1 1663
2 1060
3 1 2551
4 2 2083
5 3 2097
6 4 1791
7 5 2089
8 6 2085
9 1051
10 1053
11 1524
12 7 2537
13 1481
14 8 1978
15 1209
16 1477
17 1102
18 2188
19 2187
20 1204
21 1374
22 9 1974
23 10 2541
24 1099
25 1598
26 11 2546
27 1094
28 2274
29 2519
30 2418
31 12 2092
32 1719
33 2178
34 13 1795
35 1596
36 2559
37 1576
38 14 1980
39 2133
40 15 1788
41 16 2086
42 1411
43 2517
44 2444
45 17 1968
46 18 1969
47 2366
48 1471
49 19 1780
50 1891

Ruth Jackson
Evelyn Klomp
Annie Quan

Maycie Boblitt
Alyssa Wurth
Olivia Sawyer
Avery Mortensen
Toria Hale

Eila Allen

Ivy Brewer

Ava Juarez
Katheryn Castle
Nicolette Margaron
Leta Melzer

Mia McMullen
Sophie Jimenez
Navy Purtymun
Susan Stilwell
Madelyn Stenmark
Susan Edwards
Haley De La Garza
Kaidence Liddiard

Maddison Martinez-Eidso

Emmaline Hurst
Ava Goodwin
Dorothy Lueken
Leah Bourgeous
Emily Stanek
Rylee Robichaud
Caitlin Langley
Abigail Needham
Anna Haberkorn
Britta Larson
Mia Slagle
Madison Adcock
Amora Thrower
Josie Startin
Rosi Morin
Daniela Razo
Brooklyn Palma
Abigail Insua
Summer Angelo
Analise Parrish
Michaela Hancock
Layne Erickson
Ruth Frost
Keara Verritt
Kennedy Boyle
Olivia Gunnels
Jydah Hall

Year School Finals Pace
FR Highland 21:32.1 6:56
FR ALA Queen Creek 22:38.4 7:18
FR Xavier 22:42.5 7:19
FR Perry 23:06.1 7:27
FR Perry 23:06.3 7:27
FR Ironwood Ridge 23:10.7 7:28
FR Perry 23:34.6 7:36
FR Perry 23:38.3 7:37
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:38.5 7:37
FR ALA Queen Creek 23:42.5 7:38
FR Estrella Fthlls 23:43.4 7:39
FR Xavier 23:52.1 7:41
FR Desert Vista 24:31.8 7:54
FR Mountain View 24:40.2 7:57
FR Campo Verde 24:46.2 7:59
FR Desert Vista 24:46.5 7:59
FR ALA W Foothills 24:58.2 8:03
FR Red Mountain 25:09.8 8:06
FR Red Mountain 25:28.5 8:12
FR Campo Verde 25:36.4 8:15
FR Cienega 25:47.4 8:19
FR Mountain View 25:48.1 8:19
FR Xavier 25:50.4 8:20
FR ALA W, Foothills 26:16.6 8:28
FR Gilbert Classic 26:23.3 8:30
FR Xavier 26:26.6 8:31
FR ALA W Foothills 26:33.5 8:33
FR Scottsdale Prep 26:34.8 8:34
FR Willow Canyon 26:49.1 8:38
FR Valley Lutheran 26:51.4 8:39
FR Perry 26:58.7 8:41
FR Highland Prep 27:02.0 8:43
FR Red Mountain 27:12.3 8:46
FR Ironwood Ridge 27:21.9 8:49
FR Gilbert Classic 27:22.4 8:49
FR Yuma Catholic 27:46.5 8:57
FR Gilbert 27:47.9 8:57
FR Mountain View 27:54.4 8:59
FR Queen Creek 27:58.0 9:01
FR Ironwood Ridge 28:20.6 9:08
FR Perry 28:25.1 9:09
FR Copper Canyon 28:31.3 9:11
FR Willow Canyon 28:32.5 9:12
FR Verrado 28:33.0 9:12
FR Mountain View 28:39.6 9:14
FR Mountain View 28:43.4 9:15
FR Tonopah Valley 28:55.2 9:19
FR Desert Vista 29:19.0 9:27
FR Ironwood Ridge 29:55.3 9:38
FR Maricopa 29:56.4 9:39
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Western Equinox XC Festival
Hosted by Epic Tourneys
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Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Freshmen

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

20

21

2221
2542
2189
1100
1789
2135
1213
1205
1523
2520
1886
1379
1830
1744

Jacklyn Beasley
Olivia Grace

Christina Westover

Vivian Lorenz
Valerie Pickett
Syiiti Vaughn
Camille Ricks
Emma Gordon

Abigail D"anthony

Lolita Romero

Patricia Anguiano

Lydia Palmer
Catalena Olsen
Lasasha Greene

Year School Finals Pace
FR San Tan Fthlls 30:03.9 9:41
FR Xavier 30:04.0 9:41
FR Red Mountain 30:06.2 9:42
FR ALA W Foothills 31:18.4 10:05
FR Ironwood Ridge 31:23.1 10:07
FR Queen Creek 32:17.6 10:24
FR Campo Verde 32:30.6 10:28
FR Campo Verde 32:31.8 10:29
FR Estrella Fthlls 32:35.3 10:30
FR Willow Canyon 32:49.9 10:35
FR Maricopa 33:08.6 10:41
FR Cienega 33:37.9 10:50
FR Leading Edge GEC 39:23.4 12:41
FR Higley 39:27.6 12:43
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vent 10 Girls 5K Run

Freshmen Team Scores

1. 28 Perry ( 24:
1 2 2083 Maycie Boblitt FR
2 3 2097 Alyssa Wurth FR
3 5 2089 Avery Mortensen FR
4 6 2085 Toria Hale FR
5 12 2092 Abigail Needham FR
[ 16) 2086 Abigail Insua FR
2. 49 Xavier ( 25
1 1 2551 Annie Quan FR
2 7 2537 Katheryn Castle FR
3 10 2541 Maddison Martinez-Eidson FR
4 11 2546 Dorothy Lueken FR
5 20 2542 0Olivia Grace FR
3. 66 Mountain View Mesa ( 27:
1 8 1978 Leta Melzer FR
2 9 1974 Kaidence Liddiard FR
3 14 1980 Rosi Morin FR
4 17 1968 Layne Erickson FR
5 18 1969 Ruth Frost FR
4. 72 Ironwood Ridge ( 28
1 4 1791 Olivia Sawyer FR
2 13 1795 Mia Slagle FR
3 15 1788 Brooklyn Palma FR
4 19 1780 Olivia Gunnels FR
5 21 1789 Valerie Pickett FR

:47.2

:02.4

04.8 2

23:06.
23:06.
23:34.
23:38.
26:58.
28:25.

R 3 Wwo WK

N

22:42.5
23:52.1

25:50.

26:26.6
30:04.0

09.2

N

24:40.
25:48.
27:54.
28:39.
28:43.

Doy b PN

N

23:10.
27:21.
28:20.
29:55.
31:23.

= W oy o

:00:24.0

:08:55.6

:15:45.7

:20:11.6

3:52.6)

7:21.5)

4:03.2)

8:12.4)
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Incomplete Teams:

Highland
1663 Ruth Jackson FR

ALA Queen Creek
1060 Evelyn Klomp FR, 1

Estrella Foothills
1524 Ava Juarez FR,

Desert Vista

1481 Nicolette Margaron FR,

Campo Verde
1209 Mia McMullen FR,
Emma Gordon FR

ALA West Foothills
1102 Navy Purtymun FR,
Vivian Lorenz FR

Red Mountain
2188 Susan Stilwell FR,
2189 Christina Westover FR

Cienega

1374 Haley De La Garza FR,

Gilbert Classical

1598 Ava Goodwin FR, 15
Scottsdale Prep

2274 Emily Stanek ER

Willow Canyon
2519 Rylee Robichaud FR,

Valley Lutheran
2418 Caitlin Langley FR

Highland Prep

1719 Anna Haberkorn FR

Yuma Catholic

2559 Amora Thrower FR
Gilbert

1576 Josie Startin FR
Queen Creek

2133 Daniela Razo FR, 2
Copper Canyon

1411 Summer Angelo FR
Verrado

2444 Michaela Hancock FR
Tonopah Valley

2366 Keara Verritt FR
Maricopa

1891 Jydah Hall FR, 188

1204 Susan Edwards FR,

051 Eila Allen FR,

1523 Abigail D"anthony FR

1099 Emmaline Hurst FR,

2187 Madelyn Stenmark FR,

1379 Lydia Palmer FR

96 Madison Adcock FR

2517 Analise Parrish FR,

135 Syiiti Vaughn FR

6 Patricia Anguiano FR

1477 Sophie Jimenez FR,

1213 Camille Ricks FR,

1094 Leah Bourgeous FR,

Page 64

1053 Ivy Brewer FR

1471 Kennedy Boyle FR

1205

1100

2178 Britta Larson FR,

2520 Lolita Romero FR
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San Tan Foothills
2221 Jacklyn Beasley FR

Leading Edge GEC
1830 Catalena Olsen FR

Higley
1744 Lasasha Greene FR
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